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Office Memorandum .- vxrrep STATES GOVERNMENT

J © Director, FBI (100331280) PATE 6/10/51 |
5 .COON © sac, Philadelphia (10029200)

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ERovrol Rois, was, :
IS -R .
00 - NY :

Re New York, letter 4/29/57; and report SA NORMAN E. BLISS, 1/29/57,
at New York,

The following investigation Was conducted by ‘SA THOMAS F. IEWIS:

On ‘5/8/57, Miss MARY OLIVER, Sipervisor, Votérs. Registration
Camission, Delaware County Court House Annex, Media, Pa,, advised that. her
records reflected that ROEERT INARD born_9/11,/18,_at Brooklyn;Ne Ye,
resided as of 11/56 at 2500 Chestnut Street,Chester. Pa...His fomer ~~5" residenceyasMsteda5 333Ovington Avenue, Brooklyn, Ne Yo ;

J ‘On 5/15/57, Wr. JOSEPH HIGIER,Supervisor;Marine Personnel Office,
d 0i1 Camp Marcus,_Hook,.Pa,, advised:that ROBERT LORD MAYNARD was employed Beeho 0oo lok oii Too ployed, |

quit because due do a reduction in force he Was to be downgraded to the
. classification of Quartermasters . -- |

HIGIER sated that his records contain the, following: information
concerning MAWARD: Born ‘9/1L/18, Brooklyn, N. Y., Merchant © j

~Tdentification Nou 75731801, Social Security Number 052-01-066, Education
| ‘Erasmus Hall High School, Brooklyn,.N. Y.'(3} years), Residence, 2500

‘Chestnit Street, Chester, Pa,, Marital Status —married to DOROTHY MAYNARD. |
/ (a8, of 5/53 he had. four children), Previcus emploment 10/23/52 to 5/12/53

Second Mate, Moran Transportation Caupany, NYC.,.'10/23/50. to 9/21/52 MilitaryService, Ua S. Navy, 2/5/48to10/23/50 Second Mate; Spenton Bush Transportation
Company, NYC, Te ’ .

: HIGIER stated that he Was acquaintéd with MAYNARD.when he was
: employed by that company and Since then has Seen him occasionally on various.
- vesshls in the Chester, Pa., area, He said that in his opinion MAYNARD

appeared to be a very capable Master and Mate5 he had theye mang
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his om crendnenbers of being a tough master bedause he Was egotistical, loud,and boisterous and continually driving his:men hard, Concerning MATVARD'Sloyalty to this comntty, HIGLER stated that MATNARD never did of say anything‘that Would give hin reason to question his loyalty to-the United States. JHILGER recalled that when MAWNARD left Sin Oil Company he sought employmentwith the Graham Barge Transportation, Gladwyme, Pa.
. On 5/16/57, itr. IEWIS H, SHAGKRNFORD, Graham Birge ThansportationCompany, Cladiiyne, Pa,, advised: that, his records Showed that, ROBERT ZORD. EMAYNARD had applied for a position as a first mate With that company in -2/56, tut Was not, hired because~there Was no vacaiicy at that time, :

On 5/22/57, Mr. HIGLER advised that he had seen ROEERT IORD MAYNARDon the previous veek .énd (5/19/57) and ascertained from him that he was ‘atthat tide employed by Spénton Bast Campany, NYC, and.Was sailing as a firstmate aboard the #SS WHITLOCK." |
On 5/17/57, Miss MARIE FOLKS, Chester Credit Burean, Inc., Cliestef,

Pa., advised that her records reflected that as of. 10/16/56, ROBERT LORD,and DOROTHY MAYNARD resided ab 2500 Chestnut. Street, Chester, Pa, ROBERT I0RD -MATARD Was listed asa diesel'vessgl operator employed by, thesDiesel Company,76k Court Strdst, Brooklyn; No Y., andboth maintained a favorable credit
rating in Chester, Pa., and they Were at that time negotiating to purchase’‘the. hone in which they lived fran Heffron Realtors, Chester, Pa, ~

On. 5/2L/57, Detective JOSEPH DEVLIN, Chester Police Départiient,Chester, Pa. adviséd that records. of that Department contained no inforaation:identifiable with ROEKT 10RD MAYNARD.

On 5/21/57, FRED EVANS, Identification :0fficer, Buea of CriminalIdentification, Delaware County Court House, Media, Pa,, advised that theTocords of that Buréau contained no information identifiable with ROEERT IORD ]- MAYNARD, . Co 3
on 5/17/51, (former: 17Dresently b eve Tope tity, advised thatT and 13 familiar with |many at io Gut of Chester, Pa. He stated that he 1. did not know MAYNARD personally but through friends on the Chester Waterfront |had heard that YATNARD appears, to be hanest ‘and trustworthy and loyal to, 1‘the United States. . i
On 5/23/51, Ur. JOSEPH RUAN, 2L Vest 8th Street; Chester, Pas, |
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former Detective Sergeant, Chester Police Department.advised that he hadknom ROESRT LORD MAWNARD a5 a resident of 2500 Chestnut Street, Chester, Pas,for approxinabely three years. RYAN stated that.MAINARD appeared to spendpractically all of his tine at sea dnd to the best of RYAN'S knowledge wasnever involved in any trouble in Chester, Pa. RYAN stated that he had noinfomation to question MAINARD's loyalty to the United States.  .
On 5/21/57, a telephone call was made to MATNARD's residenceutilizing a pretext of a radio and TV survey, Ab. that time irs,ROBERT_00 advised that she and her, husband and four children have reekat HoStiut-Stirect,Chester, Pa. for about £1Ve. Years. [ay of], piu *
on Sop me his. furnished reliable information inthe past and who is acTw ith Some CP activity in the Chester, Pa., 7parea, advised that ROBERT IORD MAYNARD is hot known to him. .
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.Office Memorandums + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

to. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) DATE: 6/10/57 |

RS
mom : WSAC, BALTIMORE (100-11568)

.
susjct: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH

) . as,
of IS - R .

00: New York : .

Re report of SA NORMAN E, BLISS, 4/29/57 at New York, and New
York letter, 4/29/57, which set out information .concerning the
escape of ADAMS from the United States. B

This report listed PETER CHARLES MILLER (deceased). as the Master |
of S. S. Leader Loop, Sword Line, 1946:

There is no record of MILLER in the files-of the Credit Bureau
of Baltimore as checked by SE JAMES R. COCHRAN on 5/27/57.

A review of the current telephone directory for Baltimore and
Polk's City Directory, does pt list an ESTHEB{MILLER, ‘Spouse 1

of,PETER CHARLES R. or uN

9 he Tiles of the Baltiiore Division contained no references to
[PETER CHARLES ‘MILLER. i

| In absence of further request by the office of origin, no |
| additional investigation will be conducted Baltimore in this
case. RUC :

£2)- Bureau (Registered Mail)
2 - New York (100-63983)(Registered Mail) -
1 - Baltimore |
MEG: nl, ¢ .
(5) : :
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Romaomer |oricEoroman [eee |mvesmoavenies5/16, 20, 23, 27;
_ 10S ANGELES | NEW YORK 6/26/57 6/7,17,19/57 5

WEerem [mem rE
WILLIAM C. PATTERSON cey |

ARTHUR sptorovioDious, vas, |CHARACTEROFcisE
J . : INTERNAL SECURITY - R |

/" |
Captain DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH, 13138 East judith Avenue,
Baldwin Park,’ California, présently employed in electrical1 aivision, Aero-Jet Corporation, Azusa, California, Reeords,J Ios Angeles County Registrar of Voters, reflect ASQUITH

2 received U., S. citizenship 4/22/33, Seattle, Washington.
Records, Los Angeles Retail Merchants Credit Association,

3 Ios Angeles Police Department, and Los Angelés County
-R Sheriff's Office checked, ¢ HO record found. concerning Captain$3 DONALD WEBSTER ‘ASQUITH. Mrs. THOMAS D. MC FARLAND, 3376

3 AN Locust. Avenue, Long Beach, (California, on 5/23/57 advised
| 2 that Captain THOMAS D, MC FARLAND died approximately eight
*§ Dr _ vears ago. :
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} DETAILS fe Co .
- - SA RAYMOND B. WIRTH in November, 1956, from the, -,

+ Federal Records Center, 6U1 Washingbon Street, New York, New
York, obtained the names: of the masters of the ships that
cleared New York City for Naples, Italy, during the period -
January 23, 1946 £6. Avril 1, 1988, two of whom are mentioned below.

. CY on MarenHE SA I957 SA 1. DAA CARSON was.
furnished the records of phe following masters by Lieutenant

_ 7 Comhander FREDERICKJ. LESSING, Intelligence Division, Us S.
Coast Guard, 1300'E‘Sreet Northiest, Vasigneton, D. G: “mis
information revealed that.DOUGLAS WEBSTERNASQUITH was master .

.., of the "Ss Jee C. S. Blackburn" of the Black Diamond Iine in

BaraatpesIR enaee :naturalized April 22, eattle,. Was] on, receiving /..
| Certificate number3556508(ob Humber S0SORIET Has address |

So as of. 195k vias 276 Ohio’ Street, Pasadena, California. His
Fo . spouse was indicated as MYRELE.C,SASQUITH.: ! i.

Lo THOMAS D., MC PARLAND. was master of the "SS St. :
Johnie Victory" of ‘the American-Hawaiten Steamship Company
in 1946,” MC FARLAND was born October 29, 1873, Taomaston,
Maine. His address as. of 1948 was 1228,Banning Boulevard,’| Jialmington,. California. : hy

. Captain DOUGIAS WEBSTER ASQUITH a ’ A
ay ‘on itay 16, 957 SE EARL F. DUDLEY checked the records, |
of the Ios Angeles County, Registrar of Voters and these records.

revealed netSoon Yahi had the address 13138 Judith
| _Avenue,Baldwin Park, CalMornia. His previous: address was

| shown “as 276 Sheu Sanensnny California. It was 2
- indicated that he was born in England and received-his citizen~ *

- * .ship by decree of court, April 23, 1933, at Seattle, Washington. |
His.occupation was shown as draftsian when he registered on 1

+ -.. September 10, 1956 as a voter affiliated with &major politicsl
© party. - -

- On June 17, 1957 a Special Agérit of the FBI by
abpropriate pretext interyiew ascertained that Captain DOUGLAS
WEBSTER ASQUITH resides 13138 East Judith Avenue, Baldwin Park,

“California, and is.employed at the Aero-Jet Corporation in: - |
a Azusa; California, -

. _2- ;
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IA 1200-22769 i |
- SA JAMES E, HOFFER on June 19, 1957 was advised by A

S. ROY BARNES, Assistant Security Director, Aero-Jet. Corporation,
Azusa, California, that DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH is presently |employed in ‘the electrical division. of Aerc-Jet Corporation, ]
Azusa, California, |

SE JAMES L. MAHAN on May 20,” 1957 checked the |records of the Los Angeles Retall Merchants Credit Association
and found no record concerning ASQUITH.

: ’ SE LIOYD H.'DUDLEY on May 20, 1957 checked the records |
of the los. Angeles Police Department and Los Angeles County

3 Sheriff's Office and found no record concerning ASQUITH. }

. Captain THOMAS D. MC FARLAND ’

lips, THOMAS D, HC FARLAND, 2376 Locust Avenue, Long |
Beach, California, advised SA MARK LAFE THOMPSON that, she.

* formerly resided: 1228 Banning Avenue, Wilmington, California;
and that her husband, Captain THOMAS D, NC FARLAND, died |

: approximately eight years ago, Mrs. MC FARLAND stated that |
+ Captain MC FARLAND stopped sailing either right before of-

- after World Var II, to.the best of her recollection, His
‘last ship was the "SS St, John's Victory", which was an
American-Hawailan ship and he sailed out of Long Beach to |

q Manila and Chiba on his last trip, - Mrs. MC FARLAND stated |
LC she could not recall the: éxact dates of this trip and doés |

. Tot known. Jagyof Captain NC FARLAND's business associates. ‘

3 . | . = RUC = -

co . |
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. , SA WILLIAM C. PATTERSON, on 6/17/57, by & pretext
- interview with FRANK STEPHENS, 13139 East Judith Avenue, «

+. Baldyin Park; California, verified ASQUITH's residence and
. obtained hig place of eiploymént. The pretext was that of a =
- . fugitive investigation. . -

The Los Angeles files contain no information of a :
derogatory nature concerning DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH; however, |
one DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH, the First Mate of the "Cape

: Florida", was interviewed in August, 194k at San Pedrbd, ©
Fo California, Guping the investigation of damage to fire -
i." fighting equipment aboard the "Cape Florida". The files
; ~ did not indicate that ASQUITH was in any way involved;
: however, as a member of the crew of the vessel, he was,
1 © - interviewed during the course of the investigation. He ]

Fevealed during the interview that he was born in Eagland, »
’ fur, and came to ‘the United States When he was seven .

‘weeks of age and was naturalized in Seattle, Washington, |
F . dn 1933; -,.

REFERENCES:.' Report of SA NORMAN. E.. BLESS; New York, 4/29/57. ]
. ~ New York letter to the Director, 4/29/57. %

_ADNINISTRATIVEPAGE ° ]
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Office Memiddmdum - vsirep sts covernuent

To: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) oars: 6/2757

mom : Wye. NEW YORK (100-63983) %,,

| z= /
© sumer: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was. J) -

ISR . r
. ReNYrep of SA NORMAN E, BLISS, captioned and

., + dated as above, five copies of which are enclosed.

Rerep sets out a lead for WFO to attempt to :
obtain Coast Guard information useful in locating three
ship's officers who served on board the "SS Hubert
Howe Bancroft" under Captain ALBERT KEERSON in 1946.
KEERSON is the énly:capiaiticchecked thus far whose
record contained information of such nature as to indicate
the possibilitysthat he could have been involved in the
escape ofARTHU RDAMS in 1946. It is noted that. Coast
Guard recordsatWashington, D. C. reflect that KEERSON,
in 1944, was admonished for violation of naval instructions
regarding secret publications (1/7/44) and violation of
security regulations (5/8/44). In 1939, he falsified his :
place of birth as Brooklyn, instead of Russia, in obtaining i
his chief mates license.

. NYO intends to interview the three officers
mentioned above, if they can be located through Coast
Guard records, in an effort to determine if it was
possible that KEERSON's ship was the one on which
ADAMS fled.

J 231280 ~Post<2. . i

yr RECORDED-B5. © UL 1 1357

| 4 Fo
— —

LA x. A

7" @- Bureau (100-331280) (Encs. 5) .
1 - New York (100-63983)

ype 61 JUL 114857)
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+ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 NEW YORK NEW. YORK ‘6/2T/5T | 6/6,7,24/57
Tore a TESTSAGERY ET

. NORMAN E. BLISS yi
CHARACTEROFCASE "

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHADAMS,vas.| ~
) cL

INTERNAL ‘SECURITY = R

ez - : N 3
5 ‘Names of three ship's offigars serving under
ve Gomiand Gf Captain ALBERT KEERSON on "SS Hubert

dl Howe Bancroft", 3/31/46, located. Capt, TERENCE
5 BOND to be available for interview after

y July 23, 1957. .
\ » ip .

\ 7 Sal DETAILS: RE: CAPTAIN ALBERT KEERSON. }

3 : on: June 6, 1957, ANTON LAURITZEN, Tax
¥ ‘Depavtnient, Tri-Coast Steamship Company, 71

, ‘Broadway, New York City, advised SA NORMAN E.
» BLISS that any records concerning, Captain
N . ALBERT KEERSON's: empleymént with thé Isthmian 1

: Steanship Line in 1946would have to be secured= - i
& ‘thrieugh the Unbed States Maritime. Commission, .

45 Broadway, New. York City. He stated that
Isthnian 18 being liquidated and has turned over

____,itsold records to the United States Government,
Th TKAG "athe | oonorwairem spaces micow
Soman : - OEOR0 > G -

(5) Bureau {100:331250) (ru) (REZ ©%4 RECORDED-8)
. 2’ ~ Washington, Fie: 16821) RRM) SLA rey

3 I New York RA i) RB RL nt INDEXED-85
- = 8 Ju 11957 if N

: oni SY  SE— Lem
. i :

3 PROPERTYOFFareport 5Wood owoy5FBIGdmalorIpor 13coor a75 Aouiiod uitlo5agonyTo whichood, /
Coren oe oe sven ns artrome . { t



NY 2100-63983 : |

on june 6, 1957, DANIEL DOW, Records Supervisor. |
United.States Maritime Commission, h5Broadway, advised
‘that the: shipping record for the 'SS Hubert Howe Bancroft" - |

. for the trip beginning March 31, 1946, .could be found in
storage box nuaber 292, Federal Records Center, Washington.

; and Christopher Street, New York City. )
On Jutie 7, 1957, JOSEPH FRATANGELO, Federal Records

Center, located the above mentioned shipping record which
. shoved that. the Captain on the "Hubert Howe Bancroft’ when, * - |
_| ~it sailedfromNei York to Naples, Italy, on March 31, ' - |

' 1946, was ALBERT KEERSON, His Chief Mate was EARL E;{SCHOW,
Social Security Numbér 460-14-8467, his Second Officer 4
Has Ne Sogtar Seem number 55234-5275, and his

. Third Officer was RICHARD DoFSTReTnON Social’ Security .
Aumber 489-20-4002. ~All of the abovemenwere United

*, . States Citizens, butho furtherinformation.which :
Would assist. in locating, them at this time was included. fo]

so x © Thé edordfoi the above mentioned sailing of . 1
: March 31, 1046, 4ndicated that the ship proceeded to

Naples, Italy, Genoa, Italy and Baltimore, Maryland. . ,

ori June 7, 1957, Captain JOSEFH PARRILLA,' Manager, ]
'., ‘Marine Department, Tri-Coast Steamship Company, 71 Lo

Broadway, New York City, advised that he wasin, charge
. of crew personnel of the Isthmian Steamship Life during r f

~ World War II, and knew Captain ALBERT KEERSON who was. .
‘dn charge of thé "SS Hubert Howe Bancroft'' and other:
Isthmian Line ships. PARRILLA stated that, he never

- régarded KEERSON as a good captain , but this was based 3} |
on such things as difficulties with crew members, and

: other relatively minor things which seemed to happen 1
. frequently in connection with KEERSON. 1

PARRILLA stated that he never knew of any disloyalty Oo
on the part of KEERSON. He recalled that KEERSON applied

= to him for a job as: Captain sometime in 1956, but PARILLA -
refused to hire him. 4

2 , es 2 } .
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‘PARRILLA Stated that one person who might be able
£6 ‘furnish information concerning Captain KEERSON'S ~,
background Was Captain FRED GEORGE IBSEN, 2462 Glebe Avenue, -
Bronx, New York, PARRILLA stated that. IBSEN 3a New York
Harbor pilot, and has an,excellent reputation as far
as he knows. A review of the indices of the New York
office disclosed no derogatory information concerning

J FRED GEORGE ISBEN. TU i . o.

. .-. ~ RE: CAPTAIN TERENCE BOND _

- © ‘on June’ 6, 1957, Captain DAVID. BAER, ‘Cre@.r :
. - Superintendent, .0céan Transport Company, Incorporated, ro

: 61 Broadway, New York City, advised. thatCaptain TERENCE, :
Ek —{BOND_is' in command of the "SS Ocean Deborah” which. :

* “Will dook at San Francisco on or about July 23;.1957,
| {%+U. at which time BOND will take a leave.of several months
|!auration, Captain BAER Stated,that Captain BOND is a man |

of, fine reputation and there is nothing known to. BAER which :
r Would reflect in any way on his loyalty or chavacter.

Captain BAER stated that. If he is recontacted on or about >
July 23;. 1957, he will be glad to advise exactly. when |

. Captain BOND will be.planning to arrive back ab his |
, ‘home, 144 014PergenRoad, Jersey City, NewJemsey.

: ~R- Lo Co
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’ LEADS. | : ot

oo VASHINGTON — - ’ i

- AY Washington, Di C. ~~ .

_u W111 check records of United States Coast Guard, :
: 1300"Ekat Street, N.W., for information of possible assistance

: in locating the following seainen; including most recent
“address; name. of Tast ship on which employed and name oo
of company owning ship, and name and address of spouse or.

. nearest relative. Wili also make note of any derogatory - .. |
© "loyalty or character information available on these men in .

. Coast Guard records. \ -

. 1. ARE E. SQHOW, Social Security humber. .
Ts L60-14-8K6T .

Let “ 2. om 'BINIG, Socidl Security number 552-3U=

: : TTT Bers. Ty ar
; ‘. +’ + 3. RICHARD D: FITZGIBBON; Social Security

. “number 489-20-4092.

7 nt New York; New York - !

! | 1. Will contadt Capt. DAVID BARR on July 23, 1957; ~~ 1
_ tol determine if Captain TERENCE BOND has returned to his - |

home in.Jerséy City, New Jersey, and will then instruct i
Newark Office Ye conducting appropriate interview of BOND.

2, i111 determine if CaptainALFRED LOUIS CASE
resides ab 137-27 17hth Stréet, Springfield Gardens; Long -

_.' . Téland, and determine CASE's reputation through lgcal |,
sources, © « RE pase |

: 3. Will interview Captain FRED GEORGE IBSEN, 2462 :

+ Glebe Avenue, Bronx, New York, for background information :
- iéonceming Captain:ALBERT: KEERSON. 3 E

. REFERENCE: New York report SA NORMAN E. BLISS, 4/29/57. : !

. _ADIINTSTRATIVE PAGE . :
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LER

TO: DIRECIOR, FBI (100-331280) “AYit RR,AAT
17+ gu: SAC, WFO (100-16821) . pe i

aa . 2 RS,
| susscr: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH-ADANS, was. NEN
i 15-R ANT| (00x) Th,

7 Rerep of SA NORMAN E. BLISS dated 6/27/57, a \
fara e

Referenced report requested WFO to check recorasiiferi, .
: the U.S. Coast Guard for information of possible assistanceitch J

locating EARL E. SCHOW, TOMA BINIG and RICHARD D, FITZGIBBON wii"
including: . i

1. Most recent address

2. Name of last ship on which employed

: 3. Name of company owning ship

4. Name and address of spouse or nearest relative 1]

5. Any derogatory, loyalty or character information
available.

SE NERI A. CLARK on 7/9/57, caused the records of the
U. S. Coast Guard, Intelligence, to be Searched-.and no record
concerning SCHOW; BINIG and FITZGIBBON was. located:

On 7/16/57, the. records of the Merchant Marine
maintained by the Federal Records Center, Alexandria, Virginia,
concerning the three seamen mentioned above were reviewed by .
SA JAMES C. MOORE, JR. ‘and the following information was noted:

SCHOW Z_#135-202-DL 1a) continous Discharge Book |
#88510 sspuedBoston’ Uissdenusstts, 1/13/37. He was bom yf. |
4/5/10; Clifton, Texas. . 3 " Vr Ler|

A510,akClifton,Texas,— i, .ub pi |
SCHOW's niost recent address was listed2s_2511.Ric |

V Grande, Austin, Texas (1937). According to the records, his |

&-Bureau wl 5 9
2 = New York (1060-63983) (RM) or aT 7 /15m RECORDED - 6 7/477 SLE
(5) INDEXED - 6 10 AGTH 357 nd |

ni Ne fd
64AUG9. 1957
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| last ship was "SS Enid Victory" as Chief Officer which he ,
4 signed on at New York 8/26/48 and was discharged 9/9/48,

) at New York, The company owning the ship was not, Listed. y
3 His nearest relative was his mother, Mrs. MYRTLE SCHOW, T/ yo
f same address as above. 047 Pro lp six pUST I
E .. RaeTo fo
¥ SCHOV also signed on the "Hubert Howe. Bancroft" | =/_
a 3/23/46 to 5/21/46, as Chiet Officer. He was dischargedpa
> in Baltimore, Maryland. \

on A letter appeared in the file from Republic
i Aviation Corporation, Farmingdale, Long Island, New York,
} dated 4/6/54, requesting background information concerning

SCHOW. The reply humber to be, referred to was 78777-23ic.

hn 2) BINIG
1 g

Ii TOMA BINIG Z #420-300, This Z number was issued to
L BINIG at SanFrancisco}California, on 10/27/43. He vas born

10/18/24, at St. Louis, Missouri. . mn 02015720, 28Bt Touts, Mienotilen- mou
BINIG's most recent address was 6602.Qakland Avente,..

ir |SLo—touts, dismount... According to the records, his last ship
Vas "Hubert Howe Bancroft" as Acting Second Mate which he

: signed on 3/28/46, at New York and was discharged 5/21/46, at
Baltimore, Maryland. The er of the ship was not listed. His “
nearest relative was Mrs. TScalBN 4, Same address as above. . _., =3 Vai VEE CLAP AE

RICHARD Di! IBBON grootls270

FITZGIBBON had Continuous Discharge Book #043-962,
issued at New Orleans, Louisiana, 11/23/43. He was born
5/9/25, at St. Louis, Missouri, nll ny — ’3/9/25, atSt.louis,Missouri... jy

FITZGIBBON's most recentberet5615 Bartmer
Avenue,_St. Louis, Missouri (2/4/44). Accordingto therecords,

‘Bis last ship was "SS Ensley City" as Third Mate which he signed
on 5/29/46, at Baltimore, Maryland, and was discharged 8/30/46, |
at.New York. The company owning jhe ship was not listed. His
nearest relative was Mrs. R, 'ITZGIBBON, same address as above. .

. SC)L SANRIM ER GYRVE STLadi
FITZGIBEON&1S0-served-onthe"HubertHove Bancroft’ 7,

3/23/46 to 5/21/46, as Third Mate, He was discharged at BaltimdFes—
Maryland.

-
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No character or loyalty information of a derogatory
d nature concerning the above three seaman in the Merchant Marine
i file was noted.

§ On 7/17/57, the records of the Maritime Service con-
ih cerning the three above individuals were reviewed and the only
i information available not reported above is set out as follows:

n EARL EDWARD SCHOW was designated a Lieutanant in the’
¢ TU, S. Maritime Service at New York, New York; on 11/30/43. His

: address as of 5/29/47, was 360 Central Park, West, New York,
h New York.

4 “TOMA BINIG was designated am Ensign - Deck (inactive)
b. in the U: S. Maritime Service at King Point, New York, om
r 4/23/45. - -. c
§ RICHARD. DILLON FITZGIBEON. was designated an Ensign - Deck
/ (inactive inthe U. S. Maritime Service at Kings Point, New York,

/ on 11/23/45. - oo

: Reference is made to New York letter to Bureau dated
/ 2/15/57, in captioned matter where if was noted and listed certain
. ships that cleared the port of New York for Naples, Italy, im
¢ ‘the period 1/23/46, to 4/1/46. New York was attempting to get
; identifying information regarding’the captains of each of the
: above-mentioned ships. #

! WFO has ascertained that Merchant Vessel Personnel |
Division, Merchant Marine, U, S. Coast Guaxd Building, Washington,
D. C., maintains shipping records on all American ships that clear
U. 5. ports and these records. include. the names of all crew
members, identification number of Z number and next of kin (name
and address), If necessary from these records further reference

| Can be made to the locator file which will give additional infor-
: mation as to the last ship a Seaman sailed on and other identifying

information.

In the event the New York Office finds it necessary
to extend investigation along this line to ascertain other than
thé: addresses of the captains of the ships mentiomed in New York
letter of 2/15/57, the above is reported for New York's consider-

|. ation. It is pointed out while, an actual survey was not made,
it is believed by WFO that this line of investigation mentioned
would entail a great déal of record reviewing as can readily be
seen if each ship!s crew mentioned in referenced letter was
of any size. What action there is to be taken regarding this
Information is being left to the discretion of the office of |
origin. RUC. |

,=3 =
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ARTHUR ALExaNDROVICR ais,vas. 1
1 INTERNAL SECURITY - R

Coast Guard information set out /-—/
re three ships'officers who
served under Captain ALBERT KEERSONon the "SS Hubert Howe Bancroft!Mh on its trip from NY to Naples,
Italy, 3/31/46, and also re six

. captains who commanded ships,p NY to Naples, during first threemonths of 1046, approximate time
“a of ADANS escape to Russia. Captain

FRED IBSEN,associate of Captain
ALBERT KEERSON knew of no derogatory

ww information concerning his loyaltyHF or integrity.

Ve or. J

2
o> Sih Ex STECTAT ‘oo No whiTE i deAces BELOW

E2Blreah (100\331280) (Rit) rok3.3 0470 Fa,fooler A,3 NA LT —=-C
Free {aig> 22769) (Rut) AT-Los_Angeles (100= =EESART) =—ui, .£-tew oracans (nn) .BP adetnhia (i 0-29280)(Rf) a2 sep 5 19572-St.Louis (RM) 33-New York (100-63983)(RM) tne ST

ed &
63 SEP 121957 - |

PROPERTYOFFBL.—Thi epartsoaned oyouby heFB,andneithertoracontents ar obodistbutedoutdohoagonytowhich loaned.



22 a FT i ~R

Sve o
NY 100-63983

DETAILS:

On July 16, 1957, the fecords of the MerchantMarine, Federal Records Center, Alexandria, Virginia, .were checked by ‘SA JAMES C.. MOORE,JR., conserning: thethree seamen mentioned below, These men were Chief Mabe,.Second Officer, and Third Officer, respectively, servingunder Captain ALBERT KEERSON on board the "Hubert HoweBancroft! when it sailed from New York to Naples, Italy,on March 31, 1946,

EARL EDVARD SCHOW

SCHOW, 2 135-202-D1, was born April 5, 1910, .at Clifton, Texas. His most recent address shown was2511 Rio Grande, Austin, Texas, in 1937. His last .ship was the "Enid Victory,” asChief Officer, from, whichhe Vas discharged on September 9, 1948, ‘ab New. Yori.SCHOW signed on the "Hubert Howe Bancroft" March 23, 1946,to May 21, 1946, as Chief Officer, and was discharged atBaltimore, Maryland.

A letter appeared in the fils from the RepublicAviation Corporation, Farmingdale, Long Island, New York,- dated April 6, 1954, requesting background informationconcerning SCHOW, the reply number-to be referred £o wasT8777-231¢.

- TOMA BINIG- - g
BINIG, born October 18, 1924, at St. Louis, iMissount, has 2 420-300, issued ab San Francisco.California, ‘on-October 27, 1943. His most recent address,date not shown, was 6602 Oairland Avenue, St, Louis,Missouri, His nearest relative was Mrs. ANISCA BINIG,same address as above. ]

RICHARD. DILLON FITZGIEBON
FITZGIBBON was born at St. Louis, Missouri,on May'9, 1925. His most recent address (1944) was 5615

. 2



Lv a Q

NY 100-63983 v

Bartmer Avenue, St, Louis, Missouri, His nearestrelative was Mrs, R, D, FITZGIDEON, cf the same sddress.The last ship shown fo FITZGIEBON was bhe 'EnsioyCity," on which he served wwtil August 30, 1945, andWas’ discharged at New York City.
No character or loyalty information of derogatorynature concerning the above mehtioned three seamsn notedin the Merchant Marine file, s
In April, 1957, SA W. DANA CARSON obtainedrecords on the following captains from IntelligenceDivision, United States Coast Guard, 1300 Ei.Street, Washington, D.C. These men were in commandof ships leaving New York for Naples, Italy, in theperiod from January 3, 1946, to April 1, 1946, theperiod during which 4DAMS is presumed to have fled thecountry. Review of files in New York Office disclosedno derogatory information concerning any of the followingsix captains:

Captain NILS CHRISTIANSEN
(SS WEBSTER VICTORY)

There were two individuals in Coast Guard recordsby this name, and it is not known which one wes the master«of the Uliebster Victory" in 1946. One of these men wasborn in Norway, July 12, 1888, and was naturalized in 7Brooklyn, New York., on September 20, 1932. His addressin 1947 was 1113 Tth Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.
. The other man by this name was born February19, 1886, at Stavenger, Norway, and was naturalizedab’ Chicago, Illinois, on September 22, 1915, fis lastaddress shown (1956) was 814 52nd Street, Brooklyn,New York.

Captain SVEN 0. FERNSTROM
SS DOUBLE LOOP)

FERNSTROM was born in Stociholm, Sweden, July23, 1877, and naturalized in San Francisco, California,June 13,71912. hen he last renewed his license on July7, 1949, his address was 18 Overpeck Avenue, Ridgefield Park,New Jersey. :
-3-
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Captain BERNT ANDREAS JACOBSEN
SS EXBROOK

JACOBSEN, bora in Norway July 3, 1820, vas :naturalized in New York City February 24, 1920, Hislast address shown was (1956) 222 Guyon Avenue, Statenjsland, New York. In 1956, he was sailing on the{ "Constitution, " American Export Lines, New York, New York.

i Captain HENRY ANDREW LSE| (SS NOAH WEBSTER)\
LEE was bora May 19, 1906, at Hartford, |Connecticut, He last renewed his license on March 14, 1956,at which time he was residing at RW #2,Bridgton,Maine. On February 7, 1955, he was sailing on the "SS| Sea Come II," operated by Seatraders, Incorporated, 17Battery Place, New York City. .

| Captain DAHL PEDERSEN(SS STEPHEN A. DOUGLAS) .
PEDERSEN was born in 1895 in Denmark and wasnaturalized in Brooklyn, New Yori, on April 7, 1021. Herenewed his license on April 5, 195U, at which time hefi was living at 1017 Orleans, New Orleans, Louisiana,d His wife's name was MAMIE. )

i Captain GRANT. HICKS RAHDING 1(SS GALEN L.STONE).
i RAWDING was born in Nova Scotia, May 20, 1896,and naturalized in Boston ifey 31, 390k. Iie renewed=his license in 1952, at which bie he resided at 515ji Coney Street, Bast Walpole, Massachusetts.
\ . On August 19, 1957, Captain FRED GEORGE IBSEN,J Coadtal Pilot, on board the SS GEORGE GOETHALS, Pier 4,: Brooklyn Army Base, Brooklyn, New York, stated that he metCaptain ALBERT KEERSON in approximately 194k, at whichime both men were captains for the Isthmian Steamship -Line. IBSEN said that KEERSON and he became quite. goodfriends through this association, and have continued thisfriendship to the present time. Co .

4
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According to IBSEN, KEERSON is a man of :excellent reputation and excellent personal standards.IBSEN stated that he has never had reason to doubt KEFRSON'sloyalty to this country, or his intezrity in any way.He stated that he never heard of KEERSON, or any othercaptain, carrying messages from this country to personsin Europe, and he has never heard of any capiein assistingin the illegal departure from the United States by anyperson whatsoever, "He stated that it would be unthinkableto him that KEERSON would participate in any such activity,both because of his loyalty to the United States, and thefact that any such conduct could jeopardize his iastersLicense and deprive him of his means of livelihood.
Captain IBSEN said that KEERSON is separatedfrom his second wife, who is living in Houston, Texas. Hecould not recall her first name, He stated that he lmowsnothing of any suspensions of KEERSON's license in thepast, He said thab KEERSON told him he was born inRussia, but there had been no further discussion of thematter, and no indication on KEERSON's part that he .presently feels any ties to Russia in any vay. ‘|
IBSEN pointed out that in the past severalyears he has not seen much of KEERSON who rarely getsinto New York now that he is working with theIsbrandbsen Line. He stated that in his opinion KEERSONwould be thoroughly cooperative with the Federal Bureauof Investigation in any official matter in which he might .: be of assistance,

| On August 20, 1957, Mr. H, STEUART CLARRY, Ocean
Transport Company, 61 Broadway, New York, New York, advised
that Captain TERENCE BOND, who resides at 144 Old Bergen 'Road, Jersey City, New Jersey, is presently on leave and| 4s not scheduled to go back to sea until after the middleof September. ‘He added that it is possible that BOND and hiswife are spending a week or two on a vacation away fromhome, but was unable to say where this would be, or when| the BONDs would return to their home if they are away.

| : a
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) DATE: g/30/57

Ry me _ dAc, NEW YORK (100-63983 . J
Mo 7 1, .SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH. S, vas.

IS -R
: lassitled by. G0. 2,ETE BOr00 NE YORK) Crepe ran 037, 0 ET

om, Datoof Doclassifiphgn TndsTiatte
i 0:08Ra FY peport of SA NORMAN E. BLISS, ‘dated

2nd captioned as above, five copies of which are enclosed.

The following background jnformation concerning .72 the reported method used by. AES as tn escaping
/ from the US is set out belo: or e assistance of officesJ conducting interviews as requested in leads set out below.

TIM BUCK, Head of thé Canadian CP visited A)Yogoow in 1956, and hay told NY 694-S* that he talked to §\\ ARTHUR ADAMSChere eG gag
ADAMS, describing his escape, said that at SES> that time {late January, 1946) he fourd himself in a BEEbuilding surrounded by FBI care. He finally located a 28 HEYway out of this building over a roof into a nearby Ehga\| building which vas a fire house. Walling gut through gk Hip<> the firehouse he went to "the girl's house" where he Egat J- spent two days, There was a boat in NY Hafbor at that = 1time, the captain of which had been transmitting messages |. from ADAMS to Moscow. He sent the following message |to the captain of the ship: "Tnis time the cargo will be |- U myse1r. |
ADAHS then received from fe paptain a pass |indicating that he was a crew member|qgS¥he ship, which |. he boarded without the knowledge of fone aboard exceptWL the captain.3g SP 7

@-Bureau fi sspzson anes.Fn ge :- Boston (Encs,3)(Ri Pe 314) 70 7!2 - Los Angeles (100-22769)(Encs.3)(m1) 7
2 - Newark (100-30089)(Encs. 3)(Ri) Sh wed |2 - New Orleans (Ene.3)(ut) |. 2 - Philadelphia (100-26280)(Encs.3)(RMN? sep 5 19572 = St. Touts (nos.3) 3 |: - ~ = 2! Be —1 - NY'200-63983 ooo€ RCRD.73,1, 7 |

6358 ung |: 19! = f\. ~ Se . rs dg
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The captain hid ADAMS in the hold of the shipwith a supply of food and water, but after five days
he became So seasick that he abandoned caution andwent to the captain's cabin, where Yor the balance of the
trip he lay on a bunk and stayed concealed. iWhemever2 crew member came. to the cabin, the captain explained

W that ADAMS was a member of the eves who wasarin:SE

When the ship arrived at Naples, the captaingave ADAIS a crew pass. He then left the ship and made
W his way to Russia through Yugoslavia. 4g

The NYO, after receiving the above information,determined that it would have been physically impossiblefor ADAMS to have left the bullding at 522 Fifth Avenue,. YC, from which he évaded the Special Agents to the
fire house which is nearby on 43rd Street. In view ofthis known discrepancy in ADAMS! Story, consideration
has been given to the strong possibility that his entirestory concerning his escape may be exaggerated andincorrect in many ways.

Nevertheless, it was concluded that ADAMS1s undoubbedly in Moscow and probably did get out of
NY by ship, though whether in the colorful mannerdescribedby him is impossible to say.lr

It was, therefore, decided to attempt to locateand interview captains of ships clearing NY for Naples,
in the arbitrarily selected period of Ves 6 to 4/1/46,in an effort to get any possible leads concerning
ADAMS escape.’ It was realized that ADAMS ship couldhave cleared NY for some other port, and subsequently
visited Naples, Of course, if this was the case;there could be no way to identify the ship involved
at this time due to the great numbers of ships makingdepartures in those pertinent months. |

Leads are set out below requesting interviéw |
* |of five captains by various field offices. - Each office |

. : had
|

\ I”
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receiving leads is being supplied a copy of a photographof ARTHUR ADAMS for display to the captain.inberviewed.For the same purpose, followiug is the description ofARTHUR ADAUS: J

, Born 1885 or 1890
Height * Si" . vHair Dark brown, bald on topEyes Dark brown, bifocal - *

spectacles
Build Slender
Scars and marks One inch scar,left side

chin;left thumb appears
£0 have broven knuckle
and nail is half size;
scar center of left thumb
from center of nail to 'top of thumb

Peculiarities Wears shoes with built uparches,additional leather
© on soles;walks with very+ quick step;top of vars have

no roll,slight protrusion.
It should be noted that there is no rTeasonto suspect any particular one of the captains beinginterviewed as being involved in the escape of ARTHURADAMS, and care should be taken that they are notgiven the impression that they are suspected of suchactivity, hf .

* Coast Guard records on these various captains. disclosed no derogatory information concerning themexcept: fon one ALBERT KEERSON, interview of whom 1s beingdelayed until attempts havé been made to interview hisfirst, second, and third mates who served under himon the "Hubert Howe Bancroft’ when it sailed from NYto Naples, 3/30/46. -

KEERSON, presently a master for the IsbrandbtsenLine, was admonished by the Coast Guard on 1/7/44, for

“3



r he co - Co .

. NY 100-63983

!Misconduct-violation of Naval instructions regarding
secret publications,” and on 5/8/Uk, for "violationof security regulations,” He was recommended fo a
suspension of license in 1940 for having falsely
stated that he was born in Brooklyn, NY, when applying
for a Chief Mate's license, whereas he was: actually: born in Russia. Also, he received a Continuous DischargeBook after falsifying his birthplace under oath. Thirdly,upon receiving a second Continuous Discharge Book: hefalsified under oath that he had never previously helda Continuous Discharge Book. (y .

The follwing suggested questions ave setforth only as being of possible help in interviewingthe various captains listed in the leads below:
. 1. Was he ever asked by anyone to carry> messages between Europe and the US in either direction? (7

2. Was he ever asked to assist in helpirgany man,,either. known or unknown to him,in leaving the US in asecret manner? ,)

3. Did he ever hear of any other ship or a ship'scaptain handling such messages or transporting any personto Europe in an undercover surreptitious manner?
4, Did he have any stowaway on his ship in 1946, J- and 4f so, ‘what vere the Cetatlse Lo
5. Does he know Captain ALBERT KEERSON, ahdis so, does he know anything concerning KEERSON thatmight indicate that he might have been involved inactivities such as are involved in this case? / |

mans |.
|BOSTON ce . |

+ At East Walpole, Massachusetts |A%EastWalpole,Massachusetts
Will interview Captain GRANT HICKS RAWDING, 215 |ConeyStreet, for any possible leads concerning identiby |. of ship on which ARTHUR ADAMS fled the 'US,unless Boston files |indicate he should not-be contacted:(He commanded the "SS |Galen L. Stone'which departed NY for Naples on or about3/22/46.) |Will display photo of su. ject to RAWDING..) |

ly
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LOS ANGELES

At Baldwin Park, California
WALL interview Captain DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH,13138 East Judith Avenue, for any possible leads re

escape of ADAMS. (He was in command of the "SS Joe C. S.
Blackburn" which departed NY for Naples, 1/24/46.) Willdisplay photo of subject to ASQUITH.
NEWARK 3 |

© At Jersey City, New Jersey

Will interview Captain TERENCE BOND, 144 01d 4Bergen Road, for any information of possible assistancein determining how ADANS left the US. (His ship, "SS NYUVictory" departed NY for Naples, 2/6/46.) Will displayphoto of ADAHS to BOND,
\

py o] At Ridgefield Park, New jirscy :
. Will interview Captain SVEN 0, FERWSTROM, 18Wr Overpeck Avenue, for any information of interest in this .case, in the event that Newark files disclose no reason

that such interview would be inadvisable. (FERNSTROM wascaptain of the "SS Double Loop" sailing from NY to .Naples, 2/1/46.) Will display photo of subject.
NEW_ORLEANS

At New Orleans, Louisiana
Will interview Captain DAL PEDERSEN, 1017 Orleans,for any information concerning departure of ARTHUR ADAMS,and display subject's picture, unless files of New Orleansdisclose information making interview inadvisable,(PEDERSENwas in charge of the "SS Stephen A. Douglas’ departing

NY for Naples, 3/29/46.)

-5-
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) PHILADELPHIA

At Chester, Pennsylvania
Will interview Captain ROBERT LORD MAYNARD,2500 Chestnut Street, for any information he mightprovide concerning subject's trip to Europe, and willdisplay photo of subject to him. (MAYNARD vas captain |of the "SS Ferdinando Gorges" which sailed from WYto Naples, 3/2/46.)

ST. LOUIS t.
At St. Louis, Missouri
WALL if St, Louis files contain no informationindicating interview tc be unwise, locate and interviewTOMA BINIG, 6602 Oakland Avenue, concerning the trip ofthe "SS Hubert Howe Bancroft," which sailed from NY toNaples on or about 3/30/46, on which he. was second officerto Captain ALBERT KESRSON. Will Gebeomine if BINIG wasaware of any unlisted or unusual passenger aboard whomight have been the subject; and will display photographof subject.

W111 locate and interview RICHARD DILLONFITZGIBBON, after reviewing St. Louls files for derogatoryinformation, concerning the trip mentioned in the above. lead, on which FITZGIBEON was third offices. :
NEW_YORK |

At Brookiyn, New Yori :
Loo Will attempt to locate two captains by the nameof NILS CHRISTIANSEN, ab 4113 7th Avenue, and 814 52ndStreet, in an effort to develop information concerningthis case. |

6 |
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At Farmingdale, Long Island, New York
Will attempt to locate and interview EARL SCHOW,Chief Officer to Captain ALBERT KENPSON in 1946, Shrougha check of employment records ab Repudiic ALTCraft Ing.
Ab New York, New York
1. Will interview Captain BERNT JACOBSEN,American Export Lines, for possible leads concerningdeparture of ARTHUR ADAMS.
2. Will attempt to locate and interview |Captain HENRY ANDREW LEE through Seatraders, Inc.,17 Battery Place, in effort to develop informationin this case.

REFERENCES

Report of Sk WILLIAM C. PATTERSON, 6/26/57,Los Angeles.: Philadelphia letter, 6/10/57,en Report. of SA JOHN P, WILGUS, 2/46/57, vewaxe,: Report of SA NORMAN E. BLISS,6/27/57, New York. |

. i
-7-
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DETAILS: .

On September 18, 1957, Captain TERENCE BOND, .
144 01d Bergen Road, Jersey City, New Jersey, vas interviewed
by SAs ROBERT E. MANGAN and JOHN P. WILGUS. BOND stated -
that he was master of the“SS NYU Victory; and recalled that
he made one trip from New York to Naples in the early months
of 1946.

BOND observed a photograph of the subject and
noted that he bore a resemblance to a German Chief Steward
aboard the"NYU Victory." He said thé Steward was known
as “FRITZ", but recalléd that FRITZ returned to
the.United States with the ship.

BOND stated that he has never been asked to carry
néssages or persons between the United States and Europe in a
secret manner, nor has he heard of any other ship or ship's
captain engaging in such activity. He sald that during 1946,
there Was a Stowavay on his ship. This was a young Italian
boy who. had been brought aboard by returning United States
soldiers.

BOND said he does mot know a Captain ALBERT KEERSEN. 1

} On September 26, 1957, retired Captain SVEN 0.
: FERNSTROM, 1484 Bellinger Street, Lakewood, New Jersey, was :

interviewéd by SAs FREDERICK C. ZINCK and WILGUS. FERNSTROM
: observed a photograph of the subject and stated that he could

furnish no information concerning ADAMS:

FERNSTROM Stated that most of his voyages were to
: the Orient, but that hié recalled making a trip between New

York and Naples in early 1946. He stated that he had never 1
been asked to carry messages of persons betieen the United
States and Europe in a secret manner, nor has he heard of |
any otheir ship or ship's captain engaging in such activity.
He said that he recalls having only one Stowaway aboard and |
that was out of Calcutta, |

FERNSTROM said he does not know a Captain : 1
ALBERT KEERSPN.

- RUC - |
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\ Office MemoRndum + unrrep sTAQs GOVERNMENT 12
' To DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) pate: 10/3/57

FROM SAC, NEWARK (100-30089) :

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was.
IS =R

. 00: NEW YORK

Rerep of SA JOHN P. WILGUS dated and captioned
as above at Newark, five copies of which are enclosed for
the Bureau and three copies of which are enclosed for
New York. .

REFERENCE -

Report of SA NORMAN E, BLISS dated 8/30/57 at New York

ourenn (Encls. 5) (REG. MAIL) -
3 New York (Encls. 3) (REG. MAIL)
1 Newark - - .
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Captain DAHL PEDERSON does not recognize subject's photograph, knows q
of no messages being carried between Europe and United States, and

| ‘does not know of any ship's Master assisting anyone to leave the
United States surreptitiously.

. ~ RUG -
| DETAILS: a

Captain DAHL PEDERSON, 700 North Rampart Street, + 1
Third Floor, advised on October 9, 1957, that he had been the Master -
of the SS STEPMS A, DOUGLAS in March of 1946. He observed a photo
graph of the subject and advised that he did not recognize him as
anyone that he knew or may have séen:

Captain PEDERSON stated that he had never been
asked by anyone to carry messages between Rurope and the United States:
mor had he been requested to assist anyone to leave the United States
in a secret manner:
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Captain PEDERSON advised that he did nop have any = 1
information indicating that a Master of a ship had handled
special messages between Europe and the United States, or

‘transported any person to Europe surreptitiously.

Captain PEDERSON recalled that he had one stowaiay
oh, his vessel, the SS STERA¥A, DOUGLAS, during 1946, the
exact date not recalled by him, He stated that the Stowaay
vas a. German national who boarded the ship at Spinoza, Italy, .
and. vas. discovered on board the. ship while at sea:

Captain PEDERSON was unable to recall the name of
/ this individual but did recall that this was the third time

that he had stowed avay on a ship: He stated he brought
The Gommin national Ibo the pote. of Baltimore, Maryland,
and turned him over Go: the authorities there; He stated he
later: learned that this individual was Heporbed via an Export
Tines ship which took the stowavay back to Germany.

_ Captain PEDERSON stated he does not kpow Captain
ALBERT KEERSON, nor has he ever heard of ‘him’.

. ~ RUC = he +
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Office MomSmdum + UNITED ores GOVERNMENT

© Dimackan. wRT err oem loot

ron : SAC, New Orleans

SUBJECT: ARTHURsemper Sa, was
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

re
ReRep SA MILTON R. KAACK, New Orleans, 10-10-57,

attached.
The interview with Captain PEDERSON was conducted

by Special Agents ERNEST C. WALL, JR., and JILTON R. KAACK.

REFERENCES:

Report of SA NORMAN E, BLISS, New York, 8-30-57
New York letter to Bureau 8-30-57

Cor marean 100331280) {Enclosures 3 fm
3 ~ New York 100-63983) (Enclosures 3) (RM
2 ~ New Orleans (100-13378)
Wes - C J
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i 7Office Memorandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

! © _~ Director, FBI (i00-331280) PE 10/28/57

oe : $40, Philadelphia (100-29280) to.
compen 0wy ARTHUR ATEXANDROVIGR ADAMS, vas.

: Wo 00 = NY .

Re New York letter, 8/30/57.

: ‘Unsuccessful abteipts were made to contact Captain
- ROEERT LORD MAYNARD at his residénce ‘on.9/10,23; 10/8,11/57. - wl -

on 10/11/57, Mr: EMIL F, PAIOCCO, Supérintendentof -
Mails, U.S. Post Office, Chester, Pa., advised his records .
reflect MAYNARD and his family moved on 9/17/57, from 2500  -
Chestnut Stréet, Chester; Pa., to 8 Potter Court, Noank, New. .
London County, Conn. SL <=

Following background information concerning MAYNARD
deyeloped ‘at Chester, Pa., and previously. furnished Mew York is.‘
set out for gssistance of New Havén. . * ta,

Name MR 10 iiaRD % i
DOB 3 Mao. Horchant Maxine -——

> “IDNumber z31218) -
SSN. 052~01-0¢ a
“Marta status Warrisdto TORIHXARTIARD and they have; four children . I

. Residences 2500,Chestnut_Studat;Chester,Pa.» 1
_ tomeniy Lived 333 Ovington Avenue, !

Brooklyn, W. j
i Buplojments 2/5/48 -"10/23/50, Spentoh: Bush Transport i

Company, MC.” © i of i

ED Bureau (100-331280). (inf) ) 1220 — g 2
2 = New Haven (Bnols: - ki) (RM) (00-331220 / 11 - New York (100-63983) (RM) 5 i© 1 Philadelphia (100-29280) 14 0CT 21 1957 H. . g . . Elhey RECORDED -95. ~~ of —— - |
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3 PH 100-29280 :

: 10/23/50 - 9/21/52, Military Service,
U.S. Navy :

10/23/52 - 5/12/53, Moran Transportation
Company, NYC.

4s ‘of 5/19/57 Spenton Bush. Company, NYC,
as first mate aboard "SS Whitlock."

Investigation reveals MAYNARD had favorable credit
record and no criminal record at Chester, Pa. Acquaintances
described him as honest, trustworthy and a loyal individual who had
reputation among his fellow crew men as being a ough,mas ter,
egotistical, loud and boisterous end continually dr’ ving his men.

For additional assistance of New Haven referenced
letter is enclosed together with the following’ communications.
Report SA NORMAN E. BLISS, 1/29/57 at New York and cover letter
to same. report.

New Haven hand1s ‘16ad set'out for Philadelphia inrolet if your files contain. no information indiéating such interview |
should be conducted. = t hati 1pi) / pK Sgn tin a
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ST. LOUIS 1-2-5] 10-8, 9-57 [RICHARD T. HRADSKY mvs
® |wwemee=

. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, was. INTERNAL. SECURITY. -,R
: 22 pe? I

‘SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: :

RICHARD D. FITZ GIBBON, Jr., Attorney, 408 Olive Sti,St. Louis, Missouri, advised he récalied no stowaway on Xip
£zom New York to Naples, Italy on 3-31-46. Failed to identify
pliotograph of subject. Had no lmiowlédge of anyone carrying
messages between U. S. and Burope, or transporting persons dn asurreptitious manner, Claims no indicavion of sympathy for LSoviet Russia or for Gommnisn of Ship's captatn. Advised that
USS Hubert Howe Basérdfi" made ansther trip to Europe Just:
prior to March, 1946, “sailing from New York.

a reais sme >
DETAILS: AT ST. LOGS, MISSOURT © © * | “"

on October 9, 1957, RICHARD D. FITZ. GIBBONS Jr., °Attorney, 408 Olive Street, St. Louls, Hissouri, advised thathe was the Third Officer on the "SS Hubei Howe Bariaroft" Egwhich sailed from New York ity to Naples, Italy on March 31,
1946, and that to the best of his krowledge and recollection, 1‘there was no stowaway found aboard who disembarked at Naples,
but that there was a family of pazents and daughter. FITZ GIBBONexanined the photograph of EnliEbs nd stated that this
was not. the man who ‘was aboard. He stated that the "Bancroft!was en old 1ibéxty ship and that.i% would have been easy fof

| v A 3 - |
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anyone to have been spirited aboard and hidden un$il it sailed,
but that he did not believe that the presence of a Btowawey on this
voyage would heve been unimown to him inasmuch as he was
frequently in Captain KEERSON's cabin during this trip amd

. Would have seen anyone other than the urew and listed passengers.
FITZ GIBBON stated that no one had ever approachedhim in New York
Giky to assist ia helping anyone Go board she ship in dn unauthor-

. ized manner or opacity or to carry any messages between the U. S.
and Burope, nor did he kuow of enyome else who was approached.
He stated hat he knew of no ehip’s captain who was handling
any messages besween She United Stetes and Europe or transporting
any persons in a suyzeptiticus mawner. FITZ GIEBON stated
that he could recall zathixe 1h the conversations that he
haa itn Captain, AER ON wish would indicate any
synipathy for Sovie Rifssia or Communism by KEERSON, and could
recall nothing ever having been sald about Captain KEERSON'S
personal background. He described KEEESON as a "sorewball,” y
explaining that KEERSON was a small man with a complex of
wanting to be a big man and that he consequently alienated his
crew personnel, FITZ GIBBON did ms belleve from his association
With KEERSON that he would be involved in an undertaking of
smgeling a mam cul of the UntiedShatesfor Russia, bub thought
KEERSON might do 1% if 1% were a woman, as he fancied hiniSelf
quite a ladles' meu is foreign ports, He advised that the
March 31, 1046 sailing on the "Hubewt Mowe Bemcrof(" was the
only rip that he made on this sip, bub recalled that the
"Banoroft" had made a grip bo Buzcpe just prior So the Marsh,
1046 sailing, welsh, 4& 1% left New York City, would moze
approximate subject's estimated departure period, FITZ GIBBON4A
Fecalled that KEERSON had alienated all the crew's members of °
that trip, because when FITZ GIBBON reported to the "Bancroft!
for duty which was about wo weeks before its March, 1946

: sailing, he was met by the Third Officer who asked him who he
was. FITZ GIBBON identified himself as new Third Officer and the *
other individual hended FITZ GIEBON the ship's rough log book,
saying that he was through with Captain KEERSON and would
never sail under him again. FITZ GIBBON sald that the rough
log book rotations Were writen by, Him in the ship's smooth
log book, but that he does not recall anything concerning a
Stowaway being in these notes.

FITZ GIBBON stated that the Second Officer on the
"Bancroft" was a personal friend of his, named TOM BINIG, who is
riow a practicing attorney in Houston, Texas, and that he might

“2a . - -
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be conbaisbed abous the "Bancroft's" Maveh; 1946. voyage. He -
~ supplied BINIG'S location as follows:

‘TOM,BINIG
1 5719’ Northridge : ~

. Houston 21, Texas . Co

ENCLOSURE TO HOUSTON: -. : |

Soe Ofte photoziaph of subject. . -

i : | © - RUC. - :
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: “Office Memindum + UNITED sols GOVERNMENT 1

AA . DIRECTOR, FBI (ao0-331580f pare: October 21, 1957 .
ad

¥ RTenon: SAC, ST. LOUIS (100-6901) BEASTS
oh Ulm R Sete)

© FPR ross
sujicr: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVIGH ADAMS; wile 0SIDE IN

INTERNAL. SECURITY -. R Foire)
- =, SLRS): ?

, t cp
fe Ee Rerep of SA RICHARD T. HRADSKY dated 10-21-57 atSt. Louis,

- five copies of which gre enclosed.

I ." For the information of the Houston Office, the following
| backgmnd conéerning the reported method used by ARTHUR ADAMS in 1

| escaping from the United States is set out below for assistnce
2 in conducting the interview of TOM BINIG:
Z x : we
SU TIM BUGK, Head of the Canadian CP, visited Moscow in f
$1956, and has told NY 694-S* that he talked to ARTHUR ADAMS there.

iy - ADAMS, describing his escape, said that at that time
~ (Late January, 1946) he found himself in’a building surrounded
5Cby FBI cars. He finally located a way out-of this building over

749 a’ roof into a nearby building which was a fire house. Walking *
2 B\* out through the firehouse he went to "the girl's house" where he

£8 5) spent two days. There was a boat in NY Harbor at that.time,
3 £3 the captain of which had been transmitting messages from ADAMS to
S48 Moscow, He sent the following message to the captain of the
£28 snip: "fhis time the cargo Will be wets.

SHE ADAMS then received from the captain a pass indicating
that. he vas .a crewmember of the. ship, which he boarded without

\J the knowledge of anyone aboard except the captain. :

The captain hid ADAMS in thé hold of the ship With a
WN supply of food and water, but after five days he became so seasick

«that he abandoned caution and went to the captain's cabin, where
for the balance of the trip he lay on a bunk and stayed concealed.

, Whenever a crew member came to the cabin, the captain explained
\\that ADAMS was a member of the crew who was Sri SC p

. When the ship ariived at Naples, the. captain gave
4 ADAMS a crew pass. He then left the Bw ‘and made his way to
¥ Aussie through Yugoslavia XRECORDED-1 00. 33/2¢0- @KS

oN 2 - Bureau (100-331280)(Encls. 5)(R.M.) Fo
3 2 -Houston.(Encls. 3)(R.M.) + ~, Sm OCT 281057

oF 3 - New York (195503503) (kncre. 3)(R.M.) i
1 - st. Louis. (100-5901). -- —
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. ine: NY0,. attek;Feobivinig. thé above information;
determined that'it. wouldyhave;been physically impossible. |

: for ADAMS to have left the building at.522 Fifth Avenue, NYC,
. from which He evaded the-Special Agents to thefire house which .

is nearby on 43rdStreet. -'In view of this. known discrepancy in .-
Cos ADAMS! story, consideration nas, been given to the strong Possibil- |

‘ ity that his entire’ story,cqncerning his escape may be exaggerated
{J and incorrect in many ways. ! . Cn i

. Nevertheless, it was concluded that ADAMS is undoubtedly
in Moscoir and probably did gét out of NY by ship,.though whether
in the: colorful -manher described by him is impossible to say.

so . It was, therefore, decided to attempt to locate and -
Antervieir captaths of ships’clearing NY for Naples, in the

. ‘arbitrarily selected périod of January 23, 1946 to April 1,,1946,
in an effort to get any possible leads concerning ADAMS' ‘escape.
Tt was realizéd that ADAMS! ship could have cleared NY for. some
other port, ahd subsequently visited Neples. Of course, if this |
was the case, there could be fio wey to identify the ship. involved
at this time due to the great numbers of ships making departures

{) #n those pertinent fionths.

i . Following 4s description of ARTHUR opis: R

+ Bora Ao 1885 00 2890", We “
. Height <5 . . 1

. ae C$ Bask veown, bata on top
Eyes JX Dark brown, bifocal spectacles p

: Build’. ’» Slender ]
Scars and Marks * One inch scar, left-side chin; left. pi

| Pe ‘thunb: appears, to; have broken
EN . Jiiuckle and nail is half size; :

. vo . scar center of left thumb from |
. - center of nail to top of thumb

Peculiarities . Wears shoes with bullt up arches, -
additional leather on soles; walks:
with very quick step; top of ears

: . have no Toll, slight protrusion

It: should. be noted that there is no reason £o suspect
. , any particular one of the captains being interviewed'as being

+" 1hvolved in the escape of ARTHUR ADAMS, and care Should be. taken °
. + that they are.not given the impression that they are suspected

. ‘of such activity. uf LC Ln

: mr Moe SL 1
Eo . . “ . . |

1" VD rte dnp Lr .
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Co -- Coast Guard records on these:varidus. captains disclosed |
no derogatory information. concérning them. except for one ALBERT
KEERSON, interview of whom is being delayed until attempts have
been made to interview his first, second, and third mates who
served under hin on,the "Hubért; Howe Bancroft" when it sailed from
NY to Naples, March 30; 1946. " a ——t

KEERSON, presently a master for the Isbrandtsen Line,
was admonished by theCoast’Guard on January 7, 1944, for "Mis:
conduct-violation ofMal instructions regarding secret publica-
tions," and on May 8, 1944, for:'violition of security regulations."
He was recommended for a suspension of license in 1940 for having
falsely stated that he was born'in Brooklyn, NY, when applying
for a Chief Mate's license, whereas he was actually born in
Russia. Also, he received a ContiniousDischarge Book after  -
(TalsIfying his birthplace under oath. Thirdly, upon receiving a

. second’ Continuous Discharge Book he falsified under oath that
he had never previously held a Continuows Discharge Book.

The following suggested questions are set forth only as
being of possible help in interviewing the various captains listed'
in the leads below: -

1. Vas he ever asked by anyone to carry messages between |
Europe and the US in either direction? k . |

2. as he ever asked to assist in helping any nan, !
. either known or unknown’ to him, in leaving the US in a secret

mannen? ’ |
3. Did he ever hear of any other ship or a ship's captain

. handling such messages or transporting any person to Europe in. |. |
an undercover surreptitious manner? . Eo

. 4. Did he have any stowaway on his ship in I946, and if so,
wiiat were the details? i

5. Does he know Captain ALBERT KEERSON, and if so, does | -
he know anything concerning KEERSON that might indicate that he,
might have been involved in activities such as are involved in
this case? . vo.

: BINIG was born October 18, 1924 at St. Louis, Missouri;
u . has "Zz" number 420-300 issued at San Francisco, California on

October 27, 1943. His most recent address, date not shown, was $
6603 Oakland Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri. His nearest relative |



©. SL 200-6301

. was Mrs. ANISCA BINIG,Sameaddress as above.:

: . . J

* THE HOUSTON DIVISION, -~ ., wie TY

LC ATHOUSTON,TEXASoi". on =)
1: "VIL tnténview To BINIGS Aftornad,.kesiding 5719

: | Northridge, Houston: 21, Texas, concerning thé trip fyom New York| |
to Naples, Italy.onox about March, 3L, 194b°6n the "SS Hubert
Howie Bancroft"on which he yas Second Officer to ‘Captain

( SALBERTKEERSON. , ~~ ".-;0o, = . 1
2. Deterinte if BINIG was awareof any unlistéd of umsual

7] passenger. aboard who night have been the subject, and will i
4» display photograph of subject. . Th vA. . ’

3. ald, after termination ‘of_interyieit, return photograph
yf of subject enclosed higewtih to St. Lous,* “

REFERENCE; Report of SA NORMAN E. BLISS dated 8-20-57, at New K
York, . .

) ' : Tot A To
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- ° 0 : |. WILLIAM C. PATTERSON ai]

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS; wag. |oooor cor : C-

. . "INTERNAL SECURITY = R ;

| Se Sri mele rmbt ry

Captain DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH, 13138 East Judith Avenué, Baldiin |
Park, California on 10/2/57 advised aid not recognize name ARTHUR
ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS or aliases of ADAMS and was unable to identify | iy
photograph of ADAMS. CapbainASQUITH!s Tecords reflect he was : .
Master of "SS Joe C.S. Blackburn" of the Black Dianiond Line which .

: départed Baltimore, Maryland approximately 12/10/45 and dade 3 so
distress stop in New York City for propeller repairs, then proceeded,

: Genova, Italy and Athens, Greece and returned to Norfolk,.Virginia, |
3/13/45, Captain ASQUITH advised he was-never requested to-carry
any messages between the United: States and EBupope and had never ben,|
asked to assist. any. person tc ledve the United States in a secrét J.

«manner; He stated he had never heard of other ships of ships. i
captain handling messages or transporting persons to, Europe in
surreptitious manner. Captain ASQUITH advised. had never heard nae:

+,CapfainALBERT KEERSON. Ce LT oH
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DETAILS: ¢ | LE -. .
: Captain DOUGLAS WEBSTER ASQUITH, 13138 East Judith if

- Avenue, Baldwin Park, California on October 2, 1957 was in- ~tervieved by Sis THOMAS H, MOORE and WILLIAN C., PATTERSON,
. Captain ASQUITH advised he did not. recognize the mame of* |!-. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS or any of the aliases.of ADAMS. ]

. Captain ASQUITH wag exhibited the photograph of ADAMS and ‘ -‘ stated he could notidentify,the. photograph as beingof any i: person he had ever kndwn. «| foe :

. : During the period 1945 and 1946, according to : j
sl Captain ASQUITH, he was the Master of the "SS Joe C.S. Blackburn"
©. -of the Black Diamond Line. 'Captain ASQUITH advised he had3 sailed primarily in the Pacific Ocean, however; he had made 1

- ur one trip bo Europe from the East Codst, I

: : - .Capbain ASQUITH's records refléct that he was Captain
:- of the "SS Joe C.S, Blackburnl which departed Baltimore, Maryland - |

ot approximately December 10, 1945, These records, also revealed
‘ that thie ship had made a distress stop in New York Ciby for

: repairs. Captain ASQUITH recalled‘that the ship's propeller
« had been damaged when it collided with a submerged object after,+ leaving Baltimore and they had gone fo Ney York City for repairs,

-.,: Capthin ASQUITH said he 20uaofYear] the length of tine
a ‘the ship was in New York City Harbor; however, Captain ASQUITH
©"... stated his records réflected that the ship returned to Norfolk,

Virginia on March 13, 1946 after having made stops at Genova,
. Italy and Athens, Greece. - |

¢ Captain ASQUITH advised he had never been asked by .
anyone to carry-messages betyeen Buvope and the United States

foe in éipher direction and had Never been asked to help any person.' _.  -leaye the United States in a secket manner; He also stated he
Gould riot recall”ever having 2 stowaway on his ship. Capfain

: + + BSQUITH-gaid he had vievex heapdof anyptlier shipSor ships 1
- captegn handling messages or transporting any persons to Europe

- "in ah undercover surreptitious abner.
. se Captain ASQUITH advised he.had never heard of
7+". Captain ALBERT KEERSON. Slew V

- CT ae Ce So



wn Office Memorandum « oitep states covermNT

To DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) DATE:10/21/57

mom ©£ sc, LoS ANGELES (100-22769)
‘ “Te Ohsujet: ARTHUR, ALEXANDROVICH RDAIS, vas. .

IS -
00: New York ~

Reference report of SA WILLIAM C. PATTERSON
dated 10/21/57 at Los Angeles, 5 copies of which are enclosed.

REFERENCES

Report of SA NORMAN E. BLISS dated 8/30/57at New York.
New York letter to Bureau dated 8/30/57. []
Report of SA WILLIAM C, PATTERSON dated 6/26/57 at Los Angeles.

Gr Bureau (EncieS) (REGISTERED)
- NewTos £3983) nels. 3) (REGISTERED)

1 - Los Ang 00-22"

: f .5312F0 ~we PT a 12:20 He
© ed go OCT 251951
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- Office MembImdum + UNITED sts GOVERNMENT

to : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) pate: October 31, 1957

Wb. : SAC, NEW HAVEN (100-10482) |

3 @sumecr: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHCADAMS, was
INTERNAL SECURITY ~- R _
00: New York] - |

4 Re New York letter August 30, 1957, and Philadelphia |
7 reer October 18, 1957.

Mr. ROBERT MAYNARD, SR., 8 Potter Place, Noank, Connecticut,
on October 2, 1957, advised SA THOMAS M. MURPHY that his son, ROBERT
MAYNARD, is at sea as second mate on the SS Cantigny, a Cities Service
tanker, He left on September 29, 1957, and is not due to return to
his home until January 1, 1958. —_—WshoveWsly Feary 1.39%,

New York, at Cities Service Building, Pine Street, New
York City, determine sailing schedule of SS Cantigny and set out
lead to have MAYNARD interviewed when this vessel docks at United
States port.

w RUC.
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| Office MemShmdum + UNITED rss GOVERNMENT

To : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) bate: October 31, 1957

A,‘BOSTON (2100-16007)

SUBJECT: ARTHUR: ALEXANDROVICH_ ADAMS, was.
v INTERNAL SECURITY - R

00: New York

. Reference New York letter to Director dated*August. 30,
1957, with lead for Boston to interview Captain GRANT HICKS
WDING, 215 Coney Street, East;Walpole, Massachusetts. ll

Investigation reflects that RAWDING left Walpole, -
Massachusetts, in August 1952 and took up residence in Easton, .
Massachusetts, .

Investigation further indicates that RAVDING had :
resided in a trailer camp in South Easton, Massachusetts,
but left there in the spring of 1955 and went to West -
Bridgewater, Massachusetts. ? .

\ Efforts are being made to locate and interview .
HA RAWDING in West Bridgewater, Massachusetts. Kr

a! . .

Hv E> purean (oo-sssto) mr)
2 - New York. (100-63983)(RM te
1 = Boston. (100-~16007) : Le

Lo MOM/mg :
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) T0  :DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) paTENovember 26, 1957

ys BOSTON (100-16007)

. a 3 al!( SUBECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, Was. 7/ INTERNAL SECURITY - R
1 00: New York

Re: New York letter to Director, dated August 30, 1957, with leadfor Boston to interview Captain: GRANT HICKS RAWDING, 215.Coney, Street, East Walpole, MassachuSetts.
Boston letter to Director, dated October 31, 1957. A

I On Nevenber 19, 1957, Captain GRANT HIKER WDING was interviewed |at his present residence, THe Beacon Trailch Park,855NovthMain .Street, West Bridgewater, Massachusetts, by SA JOHN F. TOOMEY, Jr.
! + gaptain RADING stated that from 1942 through 1953, he was employed |by the Eastern Steamship Lines as a Masterof-arious ships, mostlyfreighters, and during the year 1946, he was méster of the $S GALEN

L. STONE. “= #
vaCaptain RAWDING, stated that he had never béen~askédby anyone to |carry messages between Europe andthe United States in either di-

rection and further that he had never been asked to'@ssist inhelping any man, either known or unknown to him, infleaving the
United States in a secret manner. Son |

Captain RAWDING further: stated that he never had heard of any other |
: Ship or a ship's captain handling such messages or transporting any .person to Europe in an undercover, surreptitious manner nor did he

have any stowaways on his ship during the year 19146. .
’ . h i |

It was Stated by Captain RAWDING that he did not know Captain ]) ALBERTKEERSON, ‘although he stated’ that hemighthave met himat one time but that ab the present, the name of Captain: KEERSON. |/ |: meant. nothing to him nor had heiever heard anything concerning id‘that captain. ]
The photograph of the subject, ARTHUR ADANS, vas exhibited fo iCaptain RAWDING. However, he stated he never recalled ever having |seen this individual. i ¥

/ : hd 00 = FH2IP Ff J(D suvesn (390;331280) fCRDED. 9 ee J2 - New York (100-6393) RM a2
1 - Boston (100-16007) Meg, Nov 29 157 0
JETICAK ox 9 - 9 = i) “A
552585 Yom on A...

en a 1
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on Sessa eetshew ” Rake res ore
: . | NORMAN E. BLISS an

: 0 ETE oF SE -
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS,was. | - . |

i INTERNAL SECURITY = R .

bo To ". Captain NILS CHRISTIANSEN, 81k © LC52nd. Street, Brooklyn, advised
. . . he 1s not identical with captain

of same name Who sailed fram NY .
on SS WEBSTER VICTORY, 1946.- Present location of certain sea
captains set; forth. | .

. RN -
DETAILS: . At Farmingdale, Nei York » !

p ’ On September 6, 1957, w
: DONALD E, ‘SHANNON, Assistant

i : Director of Security, Republic
. ‘Aviation Corporation; advised SA :DANIEL F, O'CONNOR that. EDUUND

' . EARL .SCHOW 1s now: in the -employ v
: ‘of Republic ‘where he hss been working
: since December, 1953, ae a

maintenance man. He 1s currently -
$ . nn . = i PY = ies —

ond Nd mmm| mee sma ven
Tr : mittee rr
TE paves (roo-3ztormny | JpL-I33/970 A920|

2 #:Boston_(100-16007) (RH) Ir T= RECORDED - 48
" & J Buy . 14 DEC 3 jds57 i: 3 = New York loth-ssiafn - |
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on the six p.m. to 2:42 a.m. shift and currently = ©.
resides at 154 4th Street, Hicksville, New York. The
Tile on SCHOW, Which contains no unfavorable information +
concerning him, showed that he was born at Clifton.
Texas, on April 5, 1910, and was formerly a Seaman.

At New York, New York

- _ On Ogtober 3, 1957,’ Captain JOSEPH. LANE,
Port Captain, Seatraders, Incorporated, 17 Battery

~ Place, advised SA NORMAN E, BLISS that Captain HENRY A,’ :
. LEE was employed by this firm unbillate Summer of 1957.

According to Captain LANE, LEE is now residing at Mariposa .
Farm, South Bridgeton, Maine, and his telephone number 4
1s Midway 7-3654. Captain LANE stated that he is well
acquainted personally with. Captain LEE with whom he

: sailed for a period of four years in the past. He:
stated that LEE is -a person, who was unquestiondblyy. :

! a loyal citizen. who- could be. interviewed in any ~.- a p
confidential matter. _

i On October. 28, 1957, Captain NILS CHRISTIANSEN,
814 52nd Street, Brooklyn, New York, advisedthat he
18 not identical with the Captain NILS CHRISTIANSEN'® .
who: sailed from New York City oh the SS WEBSTER. VICTORY
in, 1946,and he further stated he did not sail to Naples : .

¢ from any port in that year. He was unable to furnish .
any information concerning any other Captain NILS “

| CHRISTIANSEN, - oo
: On November 21, 1957, Mr. GERRIKE, Passenger

: Department, American Export Lines, 39 Broadway, advised
that Captain BERNT JACOBSEN 1s recently retired from

oe this company ‘and is residing at 222 Guyon' Avenue, Oakiood “oo
Heights, Staten Island, New York. His phone number is. :

| - Eglin 1-4185. - - ashe

At Noank, Connecticut
| ~ ._ Oh.October 24, 1957, ROBERT MAYNARD, SR., 8

: . ‘Potter Place, advised SA THOMAS N. MURPHY that his’son; * .

. s2- :
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"ROBERT MAYNARD, is at. sea as secondmateon the §5 .
: _GANTIGNY, 5 cibies Bervics tanker. He departed in J

September, 1957, and 18 due heme January I, 1958. }
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, Nice MenSandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ©

To. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) bate 11/29/57
) ROM i SAC, NEW YSRK (100-6398: »fp mm
 Mlsumecr: ARTHUR. ALEXANRROVICH ADAMS. ER ~ SES
] IS -R- | Ss wa 3p Ae BE

: . = yt dorks. ~~ ]
& - a : Orff baton 1338 .

. (00:NEW YORK)yp, Varia, 4h Js

ReNYrep of SA NORMAN E, ‘BLISS, dated and captionéd . ~
as above, five copies of which are enclosed. .  .. -

Coo For. the assistance of theBoston Office in covering, 1
‘the lead set out below, it Is noted that NY1Et in this .
case dated 8/30/57, copy of which as sent to Boston,

© .set_out background information and enclosed& photograph ;
L of ARTHUR ADAMS for display to persons to be interviewed.

|: poston: - LC Los sor
a At South Bridgéton, Haine Noe bs

i © WI interview Captain HENRY ANDRE LEE; Maripofa . Ld
Farm’ (phone MIdway 7-3654), for any possible’ leads re identity

- g of ship oon which ARTHUR ADAMS fledthe US. (LEE was in command Lo
of ‘the SS NOAH WEBSTER Sailing from NYC.t0 Naples, ftaly, --- fo

Gy Aon 3/20/46.) : Se . = :
7 new york oo . : b Lo

| | At Hicksville, New, Yori 3 p ~
| . WELT dnberview EDMUND BARD. SCHOW, 154 hth Street, i
4% |along spme lines as in lead to Boston. (SCHON was chief officer
Ho to Cahtbin ALBERT KEERSON on SS HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT when ik, EN
i -satlefhbron NYC to Naples 3/30/46.) . :
'S SURE : - Coy *

,q *2/- Bureau {Ro0-a31280) Enel 2 (BM) BL. : .
i 4X 2 — Boston (100-16007)(Encls.2 BID"4 ® yv -
| | 3 10-6363 a W2=3-2)Jd Cts co ArmenZL ;
| EBPs SL NR iis

7) Ls Cg AES 3 es .

| | No Ta | - — \ A(— ;
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: EADS CONT'D : -

: Ab New Yous New York . :

Re 1. Will intérview Captain BERNT JACOBSEN, 222 Guyon
. OF | dvenue, along same lines as sel out in lead for Boston. 1

| 4 (JAGOBSEN was captain of the SS.EXBROOKsailing from NYC to. - o
- Naples on 3/21/46.) 7 F

A 2, ill at 26 Broadway, detérmine the present
[Ltinerary of Captain ALBERT KEERSON, Isbrandtsen Lines,
and set out: lead to have him. interviewed on next arrival

i \ 3 lin US. ”. . FR

(dy _ 3. ill at Cities Service Bufding, Pine Street, .
4 eterming the schedule of ROBERT MAYNARD and set of -

} cad to have him interviewed upon return to US. Lo J

" REFERENCES . : :

i Report ofS NORMAN E. BLISS; dated 8/30/5T,at NY. kb
New Haven'letber.to Bureau, 8/31/57. . -

.a

|
- pa .
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aston |vrvom [etry [hmTeorEE 3 3 a Ta |

. : oY ‘EDWIN DALRYMPLE, ys |
|} ARTHURJI TT

: ° ] INTERNAL SECURTTY - R

Sw == — SE a
IW THOS J. BINIG, Abtonney, Houston, Texas, served as acting
(+ second officeron'SS HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT" between March, -

1946 and June, 1946. BINIG identified ALBERT KEERSON as
captain of ship during voyage from New York to Naples, Italy,
and described KEERSON as a "hard captain" who was "tough on
his men" but exhibited mo interest in nor sympathy for Soviet
Union or Communism, BINIG unable to recognize photograph of
subject and learned of no. stowaway on voyage £o Naples. and
knew of no. unusual activities surrounding this ship.. :

| - RUG =
++ © DETAILS: AT. HOUSTON, TEXAS: .

. THOMAS. J. BINIG, 5719 Northridge, Houston, Texas,
to vas ‘interviewed on December 3, 1957, at his office in ‘the

First City National Bank Building, where he is employed as
an attorney for the Warren Petroleum ‘Company. BINIG stated
that he served as acting second officer on the "SS HUBERT |

: HOWE BANCROFT" during the approximate period of March, 1946, %
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| until June, 1946, when this vessel made a trip from Brooklyn,
: New York, to Naples, Italy. This vessel also visited Genoa,
j Italy, before returning to Baltimore, Maryland,

BINIG related that the captain of this vessel was
AIBERT KEERSON, the first officer was EARL SCOW, and the
third officer was RICHARD D. FITZGIBBON, presently an attorney
at St. Louis, Missouri. BINIG has no information concerning
the present whereabouts. of EARL SCOH. The crew of this vessel
consisted of approximately twelve officers and thirty men.

According to BINIG, nusepiemson was a "hard
captain" who was "tough on his men"!/| BINIG had not seen
KEERSON before but understood he was married and resided at
Brooklyn,NewYork, KEERSON never discussed political matters
with BINIG and expressed no interest nor sympathy for the
Soviet Union or Communism. Zzfe,'Z Tek

) BINIG recalled that KEERSON had two small rooms as
his quarters consisting of a small office and a very small
bedroom containing one bed, KEERSON always remained in his
cabin and only came out about once a day, not more than 15 R
minutes at a time, which was considered very unusual by the
crew, BINIG pointed out that ship captains usually ate at ]
least once a day with the othiér officers but KEERSON always
ate alone. BINIG reported to KEERSON at least once a day and
sometimes. more often and he and other officers were always
required to knock before entering KEERSON's cabin. The only
other thing which he considered unusual about KEERSON was
the fact that KEERSON upon arrival at a foreign port always
seemed to have transportation waiting for him, whereas most
ship captains and other officers had difficulty in obtaining
transportation.

BINIG examined a photograph of subject and stated ]
he could not recall having seen subject ahd recalled no one
on board the "SS HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT" who resembled subject.
BINIG knew of no stowaways having been aboard this. vessel
and statéd that the vessel only carried a few passengers. He
recalled that there was a rather heavy young man and his Wife
who vere aboard; this man being a doctor who was going to

7 Italy, BINIG recalled there was also a young woman and hei
mother accompanied by a man who was apparently not married to.

-2-
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i the woman, It was. his recollection that these individuals
9 were Italion nationals who were being deported from the U. S. |

| to Italy. BINIG observed no stranger or unusual persons
I aboard this ship and saw no one other than these passengers

. and the crew members who were well known to him at that time.
BINIG stated that he neither observed nor heard anything in |
connection with the voyage which would indicate that there
was anything irregular going on. BINIG specifically stated
that he knew of no instances inwhich any crew member was 1
requested to transport messages to a foreign port, he knew
of no attempts to transport persons secretly into or out of
the U. S., and he could furnish no information indicating
that crew members of this or any other ship might have been
doing such under cover work.

BINIG advised that radio communicatiorson board the
“SS HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT" were handled by two radio operators.
He could furnish no information as to whether Captain KEERSON
was capable of transmitting or receiving radio messages, |
although he considered this a fairly simple procedure. 'BINIG |
stated that the physical layout of Captain KEERSON's cabin
was such that a man could possibly have been concealed in |
this cabin although he doubted that such a person could escape |
notice of the crew members and he had no information that
any person had been so concealed. |

|
BINIG further advised that he happened to see |

Captain KEERSON on the street in Houston, Texas, approximately |
three years ago at which time KEERSON stated he was employed
by the Bloomfield Ship Company. BINIG has no information |
concerning KEERSON's present whereabouts.

= RUC = |
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} “Office Memorandums + vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) DATE: “Dec 171957

ROM : J SAC, HOUSTON (100-7564)

suspect: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHRDANS, vas.
IS -R

yo. 00: New York)
Ar

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are five copies of
the report of SA EDWIN. DALRYMPLE, dated .DEC 171857 at Houston.

REFERENCE :

st. Lous reves the Bureau dated 10/21/57.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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‘BOSTON. NEW YORK 1/17/58 12/19/57
iE oF EE : Ey - Ea

JAMES V. GIBBONS . cds.
GOARTIIR ALEXMNDROVICH, rmones :as. -ADRS, via INTERNAL SECURITY- R me Jl 1

FH
Captain HENRY ANDREW LEE, South Bridgton, Me., has norecollection of Suspicious activity in connection With hisemployment in 1946. Neithér name hor photograph of subject
recognized. . .

: . - RC -

DETAILS: ’
Captain HENRY ANDREW, LEE was located and inter-

viewsd at his residence, Mariposa Farm, South Bridgton,Maine, on December 19, 1957. Gaptain LEE advised that he
Was unable. fo recall any suspicious activity in connection
with his employment &s Captain: of a vessellduring 1946.
He stated that he had never been asked to carry messages |.
between Europe and the United States in. either directionnor yas he requested to assist any individual leave the a yor

- United States in .a’'secreét mannei. - - a

fr TITVY Fram] rendy :
SB) bureau (100-331280) (R1) |)pp + 3 37 2 i pF]

. 3 = New York (100-63983) (RM)| oossiemiiemiy TT
: ©* 1 - Boston (100216007) : p JAN 20 1958 RECORD ED=10

I a ed Foor

" - ry reed sierra -
ESERSo i GSF6IAN24 1958 fo } : 7
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~~ HU.5. SovERNMENT PANIING OFFIC: ths. 0—343T8G. © .
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. Captain IEE advised that if any such approach |
had been made to him or he had any imowledge of such
activity, he would have immediately brought it to the
attention of the proper authorities.

After having examined the photograph of ARTHUR
” ©pois.Captain LEE stated that neither the photograph_ J

Tor the name was. familiar to him,

A - RUG ~ “oe |

a
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- Office MembPomdum + UNITED seas GOVERNMENT

: To: DIRECTOR, FBI (/2®- 33/280) pare: Janvary 17, 1958

7 : SAC, BOSTON (100-16007)

: ali
f soe: ARTHUR ssmxaRovIc Sos, was. “ -l

Enclosed herewith are five copiés of report
: of SA JAMES V, GIBBONS, dated and captioned as above.

} REFERENCES ’
, Report .of SA NORMAN E, BLISS dated November 29, 1957,

at New York.
: @- Bureau (Encl. 5) (mn)

2 - New York (Emel. 3) (100-63983) (Rit)
1 - Boston

JVG:cds !
- (5)

o i© Ae .
RE =. 0n 18 #8 SRF AS -%

psu L © JAN 20 1958, .

Jo —_
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) R6IAN24 1958
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(TLE OF CASE. TR, Teport wade 57 —TFa en” Co 9 . | NORMAN E: BLISS -. Jar” |+ SRTRUR ALEXNDROVICH MOMS, |e iret

- | mvervar sEourrTe - R
i. A. Sr

2 on 2 : , PlaTr -s - 2
- + Thrée ship's masters and one former . Wr

: - seaman unable to furnish information ,
f . re escape of ARTHURPADAMS to Russia.

|i oae- .

DETAILS: 2 At’ Vest Bridgevater, Massachusetts. |

a £ On November 19, 1957, Captain, ’
ow GRANT HICKS RAWDING wah interviéwed at ~
» his present résidence, The Beacon Trailer

| - Park, 855 North Main Street, West Bridgéwater,
we 7 Massachusetts, by SA JOHN Fy TOOMEY, Jr.  . . .

' Captain RAWDING stated that from Co
qv 1942 through 1953, he was employed by the 7) / /

| +Eastern Steamship Lines as a master of various //'/U
| cL ships, mostly freighters, and during the year / |
i Wh meme| Te wt welts sw esnent veioe

iGeSusean (100331280) (Ri) |(00330250 TILT Co3.- New York (100-63983): ~~ [fr emeieade
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1946, he wa mister of the "SS.GALEN Lp STONE".  . _ '

vr Captain RAWDING stated-that he had never been ha& asked by anyone to carry messages between Europe and the ~~ <.United States-in either direction and further bhat ho - EN\ Bad never been asked to assist in helping any man, either ~. ©.“2/7 known or unlmown to hili, inleaving the United States in .a secret manner, +» dl A

- Captain FAWDING further stated, that he never had, Heard of any other ship or ship's captain handling such :-'. | messages or transporting any person to Europe in am. +.
’ undercover, surreptitious manner, nor did he have ary . .

- + ptowavays on his ship during ‘the year 1946. <\ 1

Tray It'was stated by Captain RAWDING that he did mot ~ :~+." ‘imow Captain ALBERT KEERSON, although he: stated that he .. might have methin at one tiie but that at the present, the «
‘ane of Captain KEERSON meant nothingtohim non hadihe . ~. .

*.,.8ver heard anything concerning that. captain,’ - :

p The photograph of the subject, ARTHURA.ADAMS, ©. was exhibited to Captain RAWDING, However, he stated he - ;-.t  never recalled ever having seen this individual.  . . -. ;

TL abmekeville, ew York oo Ce TL

! ~~: on Janvary 6, 1958, EDMUNDEARLSCHOW, 154 °° BE
Fourth Street, was interviewed bySAS,JOHN Va GRIFFIN and .. LEO Hy FRUTKIN. A photograph of ARTHUR ADAMS was show to

. Lo R) _ “3, tx J
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Me, SCHOW and he was not able to recognize it: He, Stated . |that he lias never met the subject and the subject was not |
on the "SS HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT" when it sailed from New
York to Naples in March, 1946. He advised that as first J
mate, his cabin was next to, that of Captain ALBERT KEERSON
and the subject was not in the captain's. cabin. during i+ the trip. fe, further advised that he did not recall-any
stouavay- aboard the vessel during this trip. SCHOW. . .". expressed the opinion that Captain. KEERSON was reliable ce
in every vay. . |

. At Staten Island, New York :

.a te « ; On January 8, 1958, Captain BERNT' A, JACOBSEN, ’222 Guyon Avenue, vas interviewed by SA VINCENT Ji ~° | . ]SAVADEL,. Captain JACOBSEN was able to recall his trip SLfrom New York to Neplés in March, 1946.on board the = ]
: "SS EXBROOK", He stated that no illegal cargo or stowaways

were found. on this trip, " /

o . JACOBSEN stated that during his career as a , ol
captain, he had never been requested by .anyone: either .
known or unlmiown to him to carry messages between. Europe
and. the United States, or to assist in helping any. person
leaye the United States in a secret manner.

Captain JACOBSEN stated that he had never |  * :"heard of any other ship's captain or executive officer’ -
handling fiessages or.transporting persons to Europe. in -
2 surreptitious manner; He stated that he does not know 4
Captain ALBERT KEERSON, . :

. “gn . ;
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Ab Neir York, New York i :

earls On Jani 14, 1998, SA NORMAN. E:.LL] inteiviewed
. -Captain ois at. the Crew_Personnel-Office,:. . p

.Isbrandtsen Lines,.26 Broadway,NewYorkCity. - Captain’ALKEERSON was able £0 recall his trip from New York to -
© Neples in March, 1946, on the "SS'HUBERT HOWE BANCROFT": - 4

He stated that there was no.stowaway on board the ship. -
Lr and no irregular passerigers or crewmen.that he knew of,

. KEERSON was unable to identify either the name or the .
photograph of ARTHUR ADAMS, He stated that he had never p
heard of any ship's. officer either carrying. illegal ¥
passengers or messages between the United States and . . |

, Europe: and added that if any such proposition had beer -
made to: him, he would have informed-bothhis company and on

.- +. ‘the United States authorities immediately. . | :

Captain KEERSON stated that he has never been :
contacted in his life by either Russian: officials or -

+ ‘persons: representing the Comgunist Party (CP). He. stated
thathe himself, ‘although born in Russia, came to the . co

. “.. _ United States when he vas. two yearsold, and has never - A
.~ ‘had contact with Russian nationals for any reason, He

- "stated that his personal feelings against Russia have
always been strong, and recalled that a number of years
ago he, foolishly put down New York as a birthplace when

.  epplying for official documents, He stated that he has , 1
+7." -been very sorry that he did this inasmuch as it went. into
LE the official records, and as a résult he was punished by the Coast
. ‘Guard with a 30 day suspension of his license. \

“ *KEERSON stated that he has never done ‘anything.
in his life against the bést interests of the United States,
and can think of no reason why he. or any other American

nda” i” .
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ve ship's master would jeopardize his reputation and a good
- income by cooperating in carrying illegal passengers.

When the: alleged method of escape by ARTHUR
ADAMS was discussed with Captain KEERSON, he pointed : -:

LCL out that it would be next to impossible for a ship's et
captain to smuggle a strange person to kurope in his EE

- own ‘cabin, He stated that the captain's quarters are
. ‘thoroughly, cleaned daily by a steward who would be

aware of any unusual situation in these quarters, In
addition, othership's personnel go to the captain's
cabin on busiriess and the presence of a stranger in the :

Te captain's bunk, Would cause comment and ‘speculation .
cl throughout the ship. Alongthis line, KEERSON pointed out .

. that for any captain to tell the crew that he was alloying
.a sick crewman to, Sccupy ‘the ‘captain's bArth would :
bé- 80 unusual that it would be bound.to-be known throughout

.* hie ship. s

.- - “captain KEERSON expressed the opihdon that if’ \
the ‘subject did, in fact, leave the United States with ' - :
‘the assistance of a.shipis captain, it would be much
more likely to have been a foreign ship inasmuch as personnel
of such a ship would not be as afraid 68 becoming involved |
with the United States Government as would the men oh .a -

. United States ship. ;

Captain. KEERSON was abkeéd: if he had ever been AP
+ ‘accused of violating rules Coficerning Secret information, and

. he_advised that on one or two occasions, he had mentioned in
: a, letter home, the location of his ship during the recent

world wer, The censors noted that hehad‘mentioned the ehip's 1

. “ LBs

| : ~
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lo¢ation, and as a result of this; he was admonished byoe the United States Coast Guard, - - . f

SL . in January 6, 1958, Mrs. STAPLETON, Clerk, Loe» Marine Division, Cities Servics Company, 17 State #‘Street, New York City, advisedSA NORMAN E, BLISS that~ - Lor‘’ Captain ROBERTMAYNARDis no longer with thab firm,  -.
having last sailed for them in November, 1957, MAYNARD+ was master of the "SS FERDINANDO GORGEOUS" which-sailed oo>. from New York to Neples;.March.2,1946.. . . Sl
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To: DIRECTOR; FBI (100-331280) ours, JM28 1050

TT orarRIATE ATEICTESa re al /
Hm . vamoun, | |

SUIT ARTHUR semnorioxons, was. sprels) OF Lhd
ISR Si UT 1

0D |
Re NY report of SA NORMAN Ej BLISS, dated fi *

captioned as above, five coples of which are enclosed.
4 [ed

| sosmusmare Teen 2201 Bal: ETT
Stnce early 1956 when ARTHUR ADANS' story ofnib2

escape to Russia became available through NY 694-5, a
considerable amount of investigation has been conducted in.

\ an effort to substantiste or disprove ADAMS! story, and
identify the ship on which he departed; Along this line,
a list was obtained of a number of US vessels leaving
NYC for Naples in the first three months of 1046. Subsequently,

| the masters of a number of these ships were interyiewed, but
| no leads weré developed concerning ADAMS! cacareRk'

‘
NYO was aware that to identify the particular

ship in this fashion would be difficult inasmuch as there ;, wad no way to determine how many ships left NY during the . :
Same period for other parts, bit included Naples as a second

’ or third Stop, In addition, bhere was rio way to determine
how many foreign vessels departed NY and put ir at Naples

. during their trip, J

i Investigation in NYO definitely established that the"portionof ARTHUR ADAMS' story concerning his flight over |
, rooftops into a firehouse (on 43rd Street), was false inasmuch f
f sr)(2'- Bureau (100-331280) (nel. 5) (RH)

3 = New York tise ( 104 ry41350-7 7

4 ENCLOSURE 4/4 gicpRDEDas )
muse 34 ] G Na JAN 301958

’ 1 ps Oe& 2
7 4pp Se i Jf



NY 2100-63983. - . : a - .

: as ‘there was fio Toute. available across those roofs, It :is therefore logical to believe that any other phaSe
. | of his account of the-escape is'either false or highly ~ -

exaggerated, It vould appear that his account. of being
- smuggled into thé captain's cabin and remaining there. -for the duration of the trip to’ Naples, is highly - 1

Questionable although Possible. . 3

“ : NYO believés that additional exhaustive |
investigation based upon ADAMS! Story is hot justified
at this time, and NYO is placing this case in a closed

we hip . ) ‘ae [

t NY report: of SA NORMAN. E. BLISS, dated 11/29/57

2a :

. . BE . c



A Le — Cn I=Mr. Jones -

0sa, dew York (200-63983) Co uty 22, 1959

© biretar, mr (1003312000 FRYE =~ -

St amrami movron ans ava. - i Vn
Ses \ INTERNAL SECURITY ~ RA . a . |

Reurlet dated July 13, 1959, concerning the .
possible dismissal of the outstanding indictment.and  - .

. ‘warrant against subject. .

TL The Buréau ‘does not desire that you initiate
. action along those lines at this time. In the event you
| are contacted by representatives of the .Se Attorney's

- Office regarding the dismissal of the warrant and
. “indictment, you are authorized to state that our

- operations db not, require that ihe indictment remiin
outstanding-and dismissal will not adversely affect So

" the outdone of. this case. . en
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7" Qffice MemoCyndum - vxize stalls covermmnt +)

T° DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) DATE. 7/13/59 Fo

mou. v 7 x NEW YORK (100:63983) | Lo

| Somer ‘ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH Bus, aka. ! :
. . ISR - . |

Ny “- a veviewof.thecaptionedcase file reflects .
that the sealed indictment and warrant obtained in March,

. 1945, charging the subject with a violation. of Title 18,’
‘Section 80, US Code, are still outstanding. This was

- Verified by contact with the office of ‘the USA, SDNY..

oo *' 1t appears that the indictrient and Warrant co
“ _ were obtaihéd primarily for the purpose of having

. some means for detaining the subject at a time when
‘there was a good possibility that he might depart from

‘ fhe US. Even at that time there was apparantly considerable
o . doubt; as ‘to whéther a successful prosecution could .be T

entertained; ADANS Strreptitiously returned to Russia
: in January, 1946. He reportedly was still alive in 1

3 1956 bub no information’has béen received indicating any 4
. intention on his part to réturn to the US. He is now -.
+) believed to be over seventy years of age. : :

_. mhe NYO contemplates contacting the office =~ - J
ofthe USK, SDNY, to obtain an opinion concerning the . .

Sie [deSireability of maintaining or dismissing the indictment. © . .
©|an& warpant. In view of the considerationsset forth ~
5] |iparagradhtinoof this letter, the MYO Tequests mized oe

«af Si¥hority, in thé event the question is raised, to advise
_1| thg USA that insofar as the Bureau is concerned there z 1

. kil weld be mo objection to a dismissed of the indictment 1
Ef} and warrant. . i} : Con ‘

= 1, Po
: : oF Me pa 794
CoN 1-512)

J Bureau (Q00ABBOYRA) nT Tm 1
17 New york (100-6398: - = 2 1
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rol . 3fe o70: W. A. Brani Date _LZZ27

moe ZL, i .
Arthur alevandrovich Ad E. 4,699spony atesonsrevsca Tul =se

Captioned case has been reviewed and careful consideration
given to the advisability of any. reintervieus, interviews
or other action which may now appear warranted. In the
event such now appedrs desirable, necessary action is being
initiated, .

Bureau file:'spo 33)280 :

. Co Co |

£00. 33/2 8- |
NOT RECORDED
8 JAN 18 1359

/ Bepio ection

52 Jan 141959 pr
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2/ Office NisinDdum + ware s:Qes covensimnr. |

w Cages bate: 8/14/59
DIRECTOR, FBI (100-331280) 3

ROM YF SAC, NEW YORK (2100-63983)

* soni ARTHUR scpispRoviciAohusaka . -
— 4 INTERNAL SECURITY-R . .

- © #eBulet, 7/22/59, coticerning the outstanding in-. Aictment and warrant against the subject. ’
- Mp. SILVIO J. MOLLO, AUSA, SDNY, -contacted this ;

office on 8/10/59, concerning the indictment and warrant. He Jva advised.in, accordance with the instructions setforthin ireferenced Bulet. Mr: MOLLO stated that he would advise the
NYO of the action taken in this matter. SA

REC-73 Jog= F3/540 = GET

% |
@ ores (109-331280)(ry as GIST .

= New Yo: (106-63933, . mie Coe

WCR:lano . - ta . ; :

[EE Cee .
\ . Co .

Fo VEN OSE & :

J L| DTAUERL1959 | EF
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ve coe WIL BN (A AEANY,
LTR 3 | 1Suddomes.

fi ESE= -
I > - on
calgtant Atiorncy General - August 20, 1

freaked Stout Divieron igiot 20, 1959

. . Director, FBI Ra

tN (BTHURALEXANDROVICH ADAES 2 .
. INTERNAL SECURITY=Bee 5

a :gy
! Reference io vade to the inquiry from :

t Lyre Thomas Fe Hall of pour Division to Inspector Jodeph Ae
Siz09 of this Purcauli0-5o relative 0 thepossibility ofpening the scaled drdictrent against he subject and’ i
as to action which should be taken under. the indictments

For your inforzation, his Durcau's operations
do not require the indictrent to be scaled and dismiccal

. will not adveroely affect the outconc of this. casce

© 209-331280 - yo n 4

. i Lo Lt :

7 = Hew York (100-63983) : 4

’ FER | - LE Cy

Eprsenihrt \ » es Co
Te ‘=| Id -REC-34. os 35750 28

io 8 ol worm: 1. THomas F, Ha11 oF ine Department telephoned —emyl Sl
3 © =f Inspector Sizop 840) and advised that he(Hall) received
12 Nil a letter from US Attorney; Southern District HEI ol
[FQ 8 of My; unich advised thatthe.US Attorney's vifice fad__ i
= received Instructions to review certainsealed ' 1”. ——] -

indictments presently outstanding in that Dipiion with . J
theaview towad deciding which, if anys then could be 1

TL minke and as: to the action which should be taken under the b
dy indictment. Instant reply sets out the Bur¢au's policy-

: with respect to the indictment outstanding against the
Tenti:SUBJect, who mysteriously flex the U.S. on 1-23-46. ot
fo. Hewad 44st repdried 4b be ¥ésiding in the Soviet Union. -
UST" | The position taken here is in line with advice we gave. ~~
Ba ourNYO, uger date of 7-22-59+ SELF aw & :Rem : » < 2fd oh i. " .) XA ’ fe . $561 TNE #BEC 62meoduy Tens ESTP
ollomma EA Fi rarTTT wid) meme entd .
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- © FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  * .,

Sm Sma Testes
MEW YORE Nid YORK 9/10/59 9/1- 1/59

TEorcase = a se- To
at i . iC .

ARTHUR ATEXANTROVICH ATALS ake a EE a

. INTEIGAL SECURITY = R  ° j

“- ELFRRLICES: . ! . : .
be. © i J. §

. KY letter bo Bureau dated 8/14/59. . i
A " Ce.

ADMINISTRATIVE HI.

This report has been classified “Sopfiderbiei! since
1t refers to the sealed indictment. La prs .

. oi me
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A 1/ UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENTOF JUSTICE - =. -
: J to FEDERAL BUREAU"OF INVESTIGATION - -

cote ‘1- USA,SDI (RM) - ; ES “CT

Report os VALTER C. ROEDTING, JR. ‘Oe How York, New Yors— Sass HE ’
Bis Numb: Wew York 100-63983 . * Bureap 100-331280
file ARTHUR AIBYANDROVICH ADAMS  - Ce |

| Gama INTERNAL SECURITY - R : :

i Synopas Nolle prosequi of sealed indictment against, subject .
. Te obtaingd in Yarch, 1945, approved by Judge DIMOCK, . Cd

5 USDC, SDNY, om 9/3/89, and Tiled as’of that date. -

Compt } sg : : = |

: : © Doomssrerey : !. or BP a4 .
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Ths docu contln etherrecommendations norconclions of avy kind. 11 he prcperty ofthe FB,andsa Io foyour agency |bo. if andlor1contents re notfobeditlbuted outsideyour agency. to |



NY 100-63983 | :
DETAILS: A

: Vir. ROMIRT i, SOEER, Assidtant United States Attorney, \Southern District ofifew Tork, telephonically advised on \September 1, 1959, tiat the sntéring of a noile prosequi %against the sealea indicuiont obtained. in March, 1045, :charging the subject with a violatlon of Title 16, Seation80, United States Code, had been gpproved by the Separtmentof Justice and would bé filed within afew days.
Jir. SOHSR. telephonically advised on September lj,1959, that the nolle prosequi had been approved by UnitedStates District Court Judge KLWARD.J. DINACK, Soubhern Districtof lew York, on Septeuber 3, 1959, and had bien filed as ofthat date.
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1] - - To oo ©, .

y 8 THEFOREIGN SERVICE + -
ie oF THE
L= UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The American Embassy
) Rome, Italy - v

f
‘af Date: July 28, 1960 , .

To: Director, FBI

¢Prom: Legat, Ro) t105-405) 1-/
«© £ 1)i,

Subject: DOROTHY “ADAMS
- IS_R y 87 hes feen He laps.-R Eloy Diesthen

Reference’Bulet dated June 23, 1960, captioned
THOMAS SGOVIO, aka; IS - R. = '

“Ada re
Page 10 of referenced letter sets dis information

[lh © the effect that one DOROTHEAYKEENE was the wife of ARTHUR:ADAMS,.Soviet agent who was activeon‘BehalfofSovief military intel-
ligence in the United-ftates in the 1930s and I9H0"ST———~-

‘THOMAS® SGOVIO, who was horn in the USA .and who
lived in Russia from 1935 until January, 1960, was interviewedin Rome, Italy, on May 23, 1960, and at that time stated that
DDROTHY ADAMS, an elderly American woman, resides inMoscow,Russia, She is married to a Russian Army general and prior to
the war made a number of trips back to the United States with her
husband, He stated that both she and her husband were believedAS to have had intelligence-type assignments while in the United
States. 4

SGOVIO was reinterviewed in connection with this
individual on July 5, 1960, and he stated that DOROTHY ADAMS
is employed as a: translator by the Soviet Government in Moscow.
He advised that her husband is a high military specialist in the
Russian Army. He stated that she and her husband travelled often
to the United States prior to World War II.

DOROTHY ADAMS had a sisted -who:dfed five or six
years ago. SCOVIO stated that he had never,mst DOROTHY ADAMS’
husband but that he met her on numerous occasions. SGOVIO's
mother used to knit sweaters and DOROTHY APIS, Game to their
house for fittings. wee pe 0 Top BAF

SGOVIO did speak to ogomy AMS' husband over SHE
telephone on one occasion. ADAMS spoke flfent English with a

ysis accent. ADAMS ispresentlygye fery sick.ick - )
\ Gly Bureau MCT. 250) ge© ls JpagRan Cony Tharodors.ss 7 Aumby Toulis ip fo , |

into] setion
191 fal ZC rmBoas WB dil sele— |



ons oo } |

Letter to Bureau July 28, 1960
Rome 105-405

DOROTHY ADAMS and her husband have a beautiful
apartment and a maid in Moscow. They have -a lot of money, ‘The
sister who died had been residing in the USA, SGOVIO related that
on_one occasion DOROTHY ADAMS was ‘at his home and he was playing
a Mario Lanza record which caused DOROTHY ADAMS to. break down and
cry when she heard it. She’told SGOVIO that the last time she had

. heard the record she was with her sister in the USA, who had
since aied. :: J

ST The above is being furnished for the Bureau's in-
be formation.
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? fice Memorandum + vniTeD states GoverNMENT

© aE ify one DEC22 1959
fA— agp BEE

mom : LL EL8 re—=
NN : - Persie=~ Le BomLe

SUBJECT: ARTHUR A. ADAMS Trciter

Is -R Teens
. . , . hr—

Bully Extiibit File Number: ~100-331280-833 3

Wo ave in the process of reviewing all bulky exhibits in order 5 1
we may dispose of those which serve no further purpose. Inasmuch as many of
‘the bulky exhibits pertain to inactive ‘cases and are occupying badly needed
space, it 1s requested that the appropriate substantive supervisor review the
above-listed. bulky exhibit and render a decision as to its retention or die-
position, A notation'as.to.the decision reached may be placed on this memo-
randum, The memorandum should be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records -

. Branch, Roon 1113, Identification Building, for filing in the case fils.

"RECOMMENDATION: ‘

That captioned bulky exhibit bereviewedand a decision rendered as
to the Fetention or disposition. of the material.

FIL . ,t
oe . fo ainiined,
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CROSS | 1
3 961 /

, - Ny

& .

5% JN 141960,
A

L -



rr
|
. Office Memoradum + owirsn staf covsmmammn
T 10: W. A. Branigan wey DATE: yzdP
y

mow ¢ [7L,Toes7G
a : ze2Gregg

2.songier: Arthon #, SFdams od 1501
| , Zs-R.ny
= 7
‘ Captioned case has been reviewed and careful considerationgiven to the advisability of any reinterviews, interviews
q or other action which may now appear warranted. In the event

such now appears desirable, necessary action is being: initiated. 2

3 Buredu file: fou-35/2F0 }
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uy THEFOREIGN SERVICE,,” - [a
Rss OF THE . Y)

pe & UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (a |aa (4
Rome, Italy fl

NEF pase: August. 26, 1960 ib /
5)

JU zo: Director, Farlac-emisY js =|

Erom: Legat, Rome (105-405) ’

Subject: DOROTHY “ADAMS N
> Is - FR

pie”& Referenge Rome letter dated July 28, 1960.

& I referred to in reference Rome let-
¥ ter, was reinterviewdd EtHome, Italy, on August 15, 1960, and fur-
« nished the following additionalInformation concerning DOROTHY ADAMS:
v \
~ ~ . SGOVIO stated that he first became acquainted with
0° DOROTHY ADAMS- when'he returned’ from exile in 1954, He advised that

ow he did not,know her and had never heard of heér before that period.

© \JHe stated-that in 1954 she: was between 55 and 60 years of age. i
#7 J90VI0. advised that DOROTHY, ADAMS was brought to the home where 1
ZY fis mother: Iived by ES ERALSKY. SGOVIO stated that his mother (J1,
\ knitted sweaters and that, HY ADAMS came to, the house for fit-

tings -on a number of occasions. On one occasion she brought phono=:
graph. records to loan to SGOVIO. From the records he knew that she
had been abroad many times not only in America, but in England.
Many of the records were of recent vintage.

‘ SGOVIO stated that DOROTHY ADAMS had télephone num-
ber 1653. 41 Moscou, He advised that he ad never met DOROTHY
ADAMS" 2H it he did speak to him on the telephone .on one. occasion,

3 SGOVT6 aid not know his name. He stated, however, that he is sure
this individual was Russian, who spoke perfect English with only a

: slight accent. REG- 39 Fra ee
} > |. S60VIO advised that DOROTHY ADAMS is very, very
1 bitter,’ He &tdted that she spoke to him a number of times con-
i cerning political matters. He advised that she is disillusioned

It over Communism in Russia, but she. is also bitter against.whati she
calls ifiperialism in the United States.‘. She told SGOVIQ-that the

3 ROSENBERGS, who were executed for espionage in the.Uni tds: feSm
were innocent and were framed by the U.’S. Government 720 HST

Ii a tL "Ul 50 1960
500VI0 was questioned ab lengtii concerning this sub.

ject and her husband and was unable to furnish”any information.othef. <|
I" than asSeftout above. 7 =3 \ ~ o -i oe I CNve noHeefertile J 3A by Toutisg Wp for Re _
|GottaST EE 0,  wd SPYU PR EE



Eo TEsTTT TT oe Ea

» FI . A es :mtn On 0) Lo
CERES, NS / 0 mene

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT fe

Memorandum B=
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Sto: am. mavEL 5 ATE: 3-13-64 fo 5

L 4 Eerox + . 2. SHOR. . re
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sure, oommy case | od
ESPIONAGE ~ R . " ~

Bufile 100-342972 ° x

RE: INDEX OF SUBJECTS CorteLders . RN
wt I 2

pd There is attached the result of a serial by serial revics of S
tue first 2,149 serials in this case. This review was made for the N

purpose of identifying serials wherein each subject is mentioned. No &
attempt has been made to eliminate duplicate information. . q

A yellow index card will be prepared for the genergl indices &
indicating the serial assigned this memorandum and the attached listirg 3

‘of serials. 2n original and one copy will be filed in this case £ises &
4 copy of the listing for each subject. will be filed in his main file as a.
ar enclosure to 2 mot recorded copy of this memorandum; and a yellow g
index card will be prepared on each subject. '

ECOENDATIONS : ! ~

: (1) That this memorandum be approved for filing as. 4 serial v
of the Corby Case. " o

Fo T. |
z . 2 BN

(2) That a copy of this memorandum be filed not recorded in |
each subject's main file with a c« of that subject's. listing attached. bi

Nw &po- 29280= g33 Ee
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Napavs, arravgAra -
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Section 3--=-Serials 97X;154
Section 4~---Serials 164;168;1773197 -Section 6----Serials 235
Section 8----Scrials 324 ki
Scétion l4---Serials 570K Part 12 Pages 3791-4238
Sdction 16---Serials 623
Section 17-=-Serials 660K5;666 1Co Section 2les<Serials 813
Section 24-~-Scrials 969;986;988
Section 27---Serials 1093
Section 30---Serials 118131190 j
Section 36---Serials 1364

~ Section 38--wSerials 1542 3
Section 40---Serials 1634 °
Scction 4l-ixSerials 1723
Section 46---Sorials = NOT RECORDED DATED 12-2-53
Sedtigh. 47-=-Serials 204632048 1

SUB-A FILES:
Section leewsOttava Evening Jourtal 2+20-46
Section 3----Daily Mirfor 3-21-46) N.Y. Journal

American 3-26446 || ENCLOSURE BEHIND FILE-233}835;2058 1
SUBA FILE: |

Section 1lee-N.¥« Stun 9216448

op 251290 Fi 8 ,Lo ENCLOSURE .
~. . / f

« . < Na
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4-22 (Rev. 1-22-60) to !
~ 28 Federdl Bireaa of Investigdtion =

Records "0 =

‘ . ’ _ 19

[—IName Searching Unit - Room 6527 oT
| Service Unit - Room 6524

[Forward to File Review
[1 Attention ————————————————

[Return to —Dlee 822D
Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested: )
C_JRegular Request (Analytical Search)

C_Jan References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)

[Subversive References Only

L__INonsubversive ReferencesOnly

. x1Main——References Only

Type of Search Requested:

[Restricted to Locality ofmoo

TT J Exaét Name Only © the Nose)
1Buildup Variations

SubjectDorothyKeenAdams~~
Birthdate & Place mo
Address —m oo

Localities . _ 3 - , X
. EE T= DG Seacher S
R#—ieo Date £ Initials SK

Prod siireeesemrom
. FILE NUMBER SERIAL

(2 OO— . — a — —

- - - ~ ) -


